GUANYADORS - XALLENGER XC-SPRINT - TERRES DE L'EBRE 2022

ALLENGER BTT

TERRES DE LEBRE

Absolut Masculi
1r
2n
3r
Absolut Femeni
1a
2a
3a
Seénior Masculi
1r
2n
3r
Sub18 Masculi
1r
2n
3r
Sub18 Femeni
1a
2a
3a
Sub23 Masculi
1r
2n
M30 Masculi
1r
2n
3r
M30 Femeni
1a
M40 Masculi
1r
2n
3r
M50 Masculi
1r
2n
M60 Masculi
1r
2n
3r

ALONSO SAMPER, MARCOS
ESPEJO GUIXENS, MARTI
KOPANCOV STANCHEVA, DAVID

BEDOS PINO, CINTA
ESTIVILL ESTIVILL, ANNA
RODRIGUEZ PUEYO, ANNA

GUILLAMON REVERTE, GERARD
ALVAREZ , ERIC
STAICU, STEFAN

TREIG SERRA, GENiS
PRATS MONTESO, MARC
UNGIDOS PINO, POL

BELLA PINOL, LAURA
GALLEGO LLORENS, PAULA
GALLEGO LLORENS, JULIA

QUIXALOS, ADRIA
RODRIGUEZ ASPA, IKER

MORENO BELTRAN, JOAN MARC
MARTINEZ GOMEZ-DIAZ, JOSETE
MILLAN GASCON , DAVID

MARGALEF PALLARES, ANNA

HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, JOSE FRANCISCO

DE ARCOS FERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO
BENLLIURE QUEROL, RICHARD

BARRERA BARRERA, JOSEP
UNGIDOS GOMEZ, JOSE LUIS

CAMPS BALSALOBRE, DAVID
ALBI MARIN, IGNASI
MENDEZ ALONSO, ANGEL

Club

NOLOBIKER
VBSPORTS-VILABIKES
MONT-ROIG TRACK TEAM C.C.

OR BIKES TEAM
BTTORRE TRANSRABOSENCA
INDEPENDENT

CC L'ALDEA
INDEPENDENT
BICI ATS TERRA ALTA

INDEPENDENT
CC CAMPREDO
CC MORA LA NOVA

INDEPENDENT
CC MORA LA NOVA
CC MORA LA NOVA

INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT
TEKNIBIKE
INDEPENDENT

FABREGUES -CC CATALUNYA SUD

TEKNIBIKE
TEKNIBIKE
UC LA SENIA

INDEPENDENT
CC MORA LA NOVA

MAXI| BIKE
CC MORA LA NOVA
PC RIBERA D'EBRE

* Trofeus no acumulatius, s'atorga el de major nivell, minima participacio de 3 proves!




GUANYADORS - XALLENGER XC-RALLY - TERRES DE L'EBRE 2022

ALLENGER BTT

TERRES DE FEBRE

Absolut Masculi
1r
2n
3r
Absolut Femeni
3a
2a
3a
Sénior Masculi
1r
2n
Sub23 Masculi
1r
2n
3r
M30 Masculi
1r
2n
3r
SUB18 Masculi
1r
2on
M40 Masculi
1r
2n
3r
M50 Masculi
1r
2n
3r
M60 Masculi
1r
2n

VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ, MARCOS
GIL ALEGRE, ERIC
TREIG RIOJO, ERNEST

MUIXI GEBELLI, ROSA
LOPEZ ANTO, BARBARA
FIGUERES PASTO, ARIADNA

CALVO BARON, RAMON
MORESO GUIRAO, SERGI

TOMAS CAMPQY, AXEL
VIZCARRI ARS, ADRIA
BORRAS BLANCH, FERRAN

BERTOMEU COLOMINES, JORDI
GIMENEZ ESQUERRE, JURIC
CARDONA RAMOS, ROSEMBERG

MESTRE ESTORACH, JOSEP
ALBIOL BELTRAN, JOAN

ESCOLA PINOL, MIQUEL
GOMEZ ROMERO, JONAS
CIURANA GASULL, DAVID

SABALATE CALAHORRO, MANUEL
DOMINGUEZ TAMAYO, INAKI
GONZALEZ MORALES, DAVID

VILADRICH ALIFONSO, JUAN MARIA
ARMENGOL FERRE, CARLOS

Club

MEGA BICI
MONTBIKE AMPOSTA
MEGA BICI

FABREGUES -CC CATALUNYA SUD
MEGA BICI
FABREGUES -CC CATALUNYA SUD

INDEPENDENT
DOLOMITI BIKE STORE

INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
BTTORRE TRANSRABOSENCA

INDEPENDENT
FABREGUES -CC CATALUNYA SUD
OR BIKES TEAM

DOLOMITI BIKE STORE
FABREGUES -CC CATALUNYA SUD
INDEPENDENT

MAXI BIKE
DRAGO BIKES
BICI CLUB ALT PENEDES

FABREGUES -CC CATALUNYA SUD
FABREGUES -CC CATALUNYA SUD

* Trofeus no acumulatius, s'atorga el de major nivell, minima participacio de 3 proves!

Per equips

ir
2n
3r

Per punts

ir
2n
3r

1r
2n
3r

Millor participacio
FABREGUES -CC CATALUNYA SUD
CC MORA LA NOVA
PC RIBERA D'EBRE

Masculi
MEGA BICI
FABREGUES -CC CATALUNYA SUD
MONTBIKE AMPOSTA

Femeni
FABREGUES -CC CATALUNYA SUD
MEGA BICI
PC CAMARLES

Num|
46
38
37|

Punts|
13825
12586
11048|

Punts|
8926
4326
2530

GUANYADORS - XALLENGER EBIKE - TERRES DE L'EBRE 2022

EBIKES - Absolut
1r
2n
3r

BERTOMEU FUSTE, ISAAC

FERRE MARTINEZ, PEDRO ALEJANDRO

REVERTE CLEMENTE, FRANCISCO

BICI 10
OR BIKES TEAM
PC RIBERA D’EBRE




FINISHERS - XALLENGER BTT TERRES DE L'EBRE 2022

ALLENGER BTT

TERRES DE LEBRE

NOM COGNOMS CLUB

ERIC ALEIXANDRI PLA CC TRAIGUERA

MARCOS ALONSO SAMPER NOLOBIKER

XAVIER ALSO RALLO DRAGO BIKES

RAMON AYZA SANTANA CLUB BTT ALCANAR

SERGI BARGALLO BORRAS BTTORRE TRANSRABOSENCA
JOSEP BARRERA BARRERA INDEPENDENT

CINTA BEDOS PINO OR BIKES TEAM

JOEL BENEITO FAUS CC JESUS

RICHARD BENLLIURE QUEROL UC LA SENIA

JORDI BERTOMEU COLOMINES INDEPENDENT

ISAAC BERTOMEU FUSTE BICI 10

FERRAN BORRAS BLANCH BTTORRE TRANSRABOSENCA
DAVID CAMPS BALSALOBRE MAXI BIKE

ROSEMBERG CARDONA RAMOS OR BIKES TEAM

ANSELM COLOME ESPUNY INDEPENDENT

XAVI CURTO CONDE INDEPENDENT

FRANCISCO DE ARCOS FERNANDEZ TEKNIBIKE

INAKI DOMINGUEZ TAMAYO DRAGO BIKES

MIQUEL ESCOLA PINOL DOLOMITI BIKE STORE

PACO ESTORACH FATSINI MONTBIKE AMPOSTA
ARIADNA FIGUERES PASTO FABREGUES -CC CATALUNYA SUD
VICTOR FOIX SENAR NOLOBIKER

FELIP FONT ESTEVE EBIKE NIULIONS TEAM

ENRIC FRONTINAN INDEPENDENT

ERIC GALLARDO IGLESIAS MEGA BICI

JURIC GIMENEZ ESQUERRE FABREGUES -CC CATALUNYA SUD
JONAS GOMEZ ROMERO FABREGUES -CC CATALUNYA SUD
DAVID GONZALEZ MORALES BICI CLUB ALT PENEDES

JOSE FRANCISCO HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ TEKNIBIKE

SIMON HOBKIRK CC MORA LA NOVA

JOAN JUAN AIXA CE TORTOSA GLOBBERS
FERNANDO JUAN APARICIO MONTBIKE AMPOSTA

JOAN JURADO ROTA OPEN NATURA

DAVID KOPANCOV STANCHEVA MONT-ROIG TRACK TEAM C.C.
ENRIQUE LLAURADO MIR PC RIBERA D'EBRE

BARBARA LOPEZ ANTO MEGA BICI

IVAN LOPEZ LLEIXA INDEPENDENT

JUAN ANTONIO LOPEZ MALLEN UEC TORTOSA

ELOI MAGRINYA LOBATO INDEPENDENT

ANNA MARGALEF PALLARES FABREGUES -CC CATALUNYA SUD
JOSETE MARTINEZ GOMEZ-DIAZ TEKNIBIKE

GERARD MATES RAMIREZ INDEPENDENT




FINISHERS - XALLENGER BTT TERRES DE L'EBRE 2022

ALLENGER BTT

TERRES DE LEBRE

NOM COGNOMS CLUB
ANGEL MENDEZ ALONSO PC RIBERA D'EBRE
JOSEP MESTRE ESTORACH MONTBIKE AMPOSTA
DAVID MILLAN GASCON INDEPENDENT
RAMON MONTESO GALLEGO MONTBIKE AMPOSTA
JOAN MARC MORENO BELTRAN INDEPENDENT

ROSA MUIX!| GEBELLI FABREGUES -CC CATALUNYA SUD
VICTOR ELOY MURNOZ PACHECO MAXI BIKE

LLUIS NOGUER SALA INDEPENDENT

RAFA NOGUES GOMEZ INDEPENDENT
DANIEL PEREZ SORIANO INDEPENDENT
FRANCISCO REVERTE CLEMENTE PC RIBERA D'EBRE
IKER RODRIGUEZ ASPA INDEPENDENT
ADAN RUIZ GARCIA CB RIUDECOLS
MANUEL SABALATE CALAHORRO MAXI BIKE

JOSEP SOLE ALTES MEGA BICI

AXEL TOMAS CAMPOY INDEPENDENT
ENRIC TOMAS VILANOVA INDEPENDENT
ERNEST TREIG RIOJO MEGA BICI

JOSE LUIS UNGIDOS GOMEZ CC MORA LA NOVA
POL UNGIDOS PINO CC MORA LA NOVA
MARCOS VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ MEGA BICI

JOAN VILADES SANCHEZ INDEPENDENT

JUAN MARIA VILADRICH ALIFONSO FABREGUES -CC CATALUNYA SUD

ADRIA

VIZCARRI ARS

INDEPENDENT




Coghom, Nom

ALBI MARIN, IGNASI

ALBIOL BELTRAN, JOAN
ALEGRE SABATER, EDUARD
ALEIXANDRI PLA, ERIC
ALGUERO QUERAL, JOSEP
ALONSO SAMPER, MARCOS
ALSO ALEIXENDRI, RAMON
ALSO RALLO, XAVIER
ALTADILL FELIP, DAVID
ALVAREZ , ERIC

ANGLADA MORON, XAVIER
ANTONES POY, CARLES
ANTONIO REVERTER, JAVI
ARIN PINANA, JOAQUIN
AYZA SANTANA, RAMON
BAGES VICENTE, ROBERT
BALADA TALARN, JOSEP
BALADA VALLS, JORDI
BARBERA CARCELLER, JOAN
BARGALLO BORRAS, SERGI
BARRERA BARRERA, JOSEP
BEDOS PINO, CINTA

BELLA PINOL, LAURA
BELTRAN ROIG, ALBERT
BENEITO FAUS, JOEL
BENLLIURE QUEROL, RICHARD
BERTOMEU COLOMINES, JORDI
BERTOMEU FUSTE, ISAAC
BLANC FERRE, DANIEL
BONASTRE VERDE, LLUIS
BORRAS BLANCH, FERRAN
CABRERA, ROBERT

CALVET BENITO, FERRAN
CAMPS BALSALOBRE, DAVID
CARDONA RAMOS, ROSEMBERG
CASALS COMPANO, ALBERT
CASANOVA BERTOMEU, PAU
CECILIA CORDERO, IVAN
CENTELLES LLOMBART, SANTI
CHAVARRIA SAMPER, MARIO
CHILLIDA FORCADELL, PAU
CIRAC ROMERO, ROLAND
CIURANA GASULL, DAVID
CIURANA GASULL, RICARD
COLLAR GALLEGO, JOSE LUIS
COLOME ESPUNY, ANSELM
CURTO CONDE, XAVI

idcursa

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

dorsal

nif
639846784C
206 49654766C
286 47823444G
2947821124F
405 47759300F
21 47480452B
247 40926530P
23147621091M
29540927127F
1547856040D
4077835155G
30047634588R
293 47629493N
409 18956045C
3152608153T
236 39728728T
040908434)
28047628784Q
6047622260R
205 39881588W
16 78578697W
45 47623766N
36 77793970N
25047623046M
1147828712M
5147626865Y
294 47628961D
404 40935383Y
218 47621607S
271 39908320P
298 48138658A
290479360852
23947823920C
5537731695B
288 49636082N
052608009V
282 47829565F
347857125)
292 52607476)
3349637429W
245 47862258V
23339926119M
21039895137G
211 39895138M
254 52590558T
22547628488L
272 47629292H

nom
IGNASI
JOAN
EDUARD
ERIC
JOSEP
MARCOS
RAMON
XAVIER
DAVID
ERIC
XAVIER
CARLES
JAVI
JOAQUIN
RAMON
ROBERT
JOSEP
JORDI
JOAN
SERGI
JOSEP
CINTA
LAURA
ALBERT
JOEL
RICHARD
JORDI
ISAAC
DANIEL
LLUIS
FERRAN
ROBERT
FERRAN
DAVID
ROSEMBERG
ALBERT
PAU
IVAN
SANTI
MARIO
PAU
ROLAND
DAVID
RICARD
JOSE LUIS
ANSELM
XAVI



DAUDEN SERRA, LLUIS
DE ARCOS FERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO
DIAZ BORDAS, EDUARDO

DIAZ BUJ, IVAN

DOMINGUEZ TAMAYO, INAK
ESCODA VICENTE, MARC

ESCOLA PINOL, MIQUEL

ESCRIBA BLANCH, SERGI

ESPEJO GUIXENS, MARTI
ESTIVILL ESTIVILL, ANNA
FARNOS PORRES, ALEX
FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO
FERRE MARTINEZ, PEDRO ALEJANDRO
FIBLA ALEGRIA, MARC JOAQUIM
FIGUERES PASTO, ARIADNA
FOIX SENAR, VICTOR

FONT ESTEVE, FELIP

FORES AGUILERA, LUCAS
FRANCH PELLISE, JOSEP
FRANQUET BONET, CARLOS
FRONTINAN, ENRIC

GALLARDO IGLESIAS, ERIC
GARCIA BORT, JOSEP

GARRIDO PRADES, JOAN

GIL ALEGRE, ERIC

GIMENEZ ESQUERRE, JURIC
GINE CID, XAV!I

GOMEZ IZQUIERDO, ORIOL
GOMEZ ROMERO, JONAS
GONZALEZ COLOM, IVAN
GONZALEZ MORALES, DAVID
GORRES SALVADO, JOSEP
GUILLAMON REVERTE, GERARD
HARO SANCHO, JORDI
HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, JOSE FRANCISCO
HOBKIRK, SIMON

JOVE TOMAS, HECTOR

JUAN AIXA, JOAN

JURADO ROTA, JOAN
KOPANCOV STANCHEVA, DAVID
LACUEVA MONLLAU, JOSEP
LAMARCA AUDI, TONI
LLAURADO MIR, ENRIQUE
LLEIXA FAIGES, JESUS

LOPEZ ANTO, BARBARA

LOPEZ ARTIGAS, DAVID

LOPEZ FORES, PAULA

LOPEZ LLEIXA, IVAN

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

5747829762C
847762725M
3847766310W
278 73389875A
224 52600862T
49 47828199K
283 77835089F
25952609435V
23 48022254W
2048050259Q
208 474802955
6120248748P
402 40932913C
23847628443C
22947825289D
221189538555
407 40917530R
281 52604842R
234 47825692K
5939951874T
29152915882N
3447195767C
22247822041G
287 40934230A
264 47936378P
228 476268055
274526084297
213 47938761E
261 14622692M
214436319318
226 39868598F
22047859159T
62 47938557W
217 78582886M
1347762495M
401 X0544808F
243 47621252M
28552602144V
203 40463817D
1949759983N
276 40931181)
22 52608704E
249 77833866A
284 47824971)
257 47938574L
4773387623M
2847859124B
147622581T

LLUIS
FRANCISCO
EDUARDO
IVAN

INAKI
MARC
MIQUEL
SERGI
MARTI
ANNA
ALEX
SERGIO
PEDRO ALEJA
MARC JOAQU
ARIADNA
VICTOR
FELIP
LUCAS
JOSEP
CARLOS
ENRIC
ERIC
JOSEP
JOAN

ERIC
JURIC
XAVI
ORIOL
JONAS
IVAN
DAVID
JOSEP
GERARD
JORDI
JOSE FRANCIS
SIMON
HECTOR
JOAN
JOAN
DAVID
JOSEP
TONI
ENRIQUE
JESUS
BARBARA
DAVID
PAULA
IVAN



LOPEZ MALLEN, JUAN ANTONIO
LOPEZ YEDRA , JOSE ANGEL
LOZANO, DANIEL

LUIS BERTOMEU, XAVIER
LUJANO CASTRO, SERGIO

LUNA GARCIA, PAU

LUNA MONTALVO, JUAN PABLO
MAGRINYA LOBATO, ELOI
MARCO GARCIA, ALEX
MARGALEF PALLARES, ANNA
MARTI( ATADILL, MARIUS
MARTINEZ GOMEZ-DIAZ, JOSETE
MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, JUAN JOSE
MATEO LOPEZ, XAVIER

MATES RAMIREZ, GERARD
MEMBRADO AUXACH, MIGUEL
MENDEZ ALONSO, ANGEL
MESTRE ESTORACH, JOSEP
MIARNAU PINYOL, JORDI XAVIER
MILLAN GASCON , DAVID
MILLAN RUPEREZ, JOEL
MONTANES, ROGER
MONTEVERDE MAURI, PAU
MONTEVERDE MAURI, JORDI
MORENO BELTRAN, JOAN MARC
MORENO VILLALBA, JUANVI MORENO
MUIXI GEBELLI, ROSA

MURNOZ PACHECO, VICTOR ELOY
NADAL DIOCARES, ANDREU
NOGUER SALA, LLUIS

NOGUES GOMEZ, RAFA
ORELLANA LOAIZA, RAFAEL
ORTI CARCELLER, MIGUEL ANGEL
PANISELLO MORALES, RUBEN
PEREZ SORIANO, DANIEL
PRADES MURIA, JOSEP

PRADES VIVES, ORIOL

PRATS MONTESO, MARC

PUIG DE FABREGAS SANZ, PAU
PUJOL CUGAT, JOSEP

QUERALT ROIG, DANI

QUEROL FABREGA, JORDAN
QUIXALOS, ADRIA

RAYO RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
RECIO FALCO, PAKO

REDO CASTELL, JORDI

REDO CASTELL, JOAN

REVERTE BARBERA, XAVI

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

301 40922884L
403 409276875
209474796042
24 78582903E
212 47676494R
248 52607052A
56 X4957744W
4147825163K
223 39951022E
3547821769P
406 48268168T
248000068B
5049650362D
244 47627301M
27047629417M
20147624758S
4 39845897F
268 49633231)
078087140R
54 18445475G
24047824764)
39476242377
26 47829088)
2747820539C
48 47855334Q
252 47820863E
26039900171R
266 39889040W
1239471107W
3077921981M
253 47629094G
267 39688388W
1419003345D
304 52601892H
296 43429979E
256 474765227
21947936181H
42 47476165W
302 47477560V
63 52607939Q
58 52605736K
2547860546F
17 49633323J
539913218F
408 785828957
277 47857598A
26947620401M
289476207327

JUAN ANTONI
JOSE ANGEL
DANIEL
XAVIER
SERGIO

PAU

JUAN PABLO
ELOI

ALEX

ANNA
MARIUS
JOSETE
JUAN JOSE
XAVIER
GERARD
MIGUEL
ANGEL
JOSEP
JORDI XAVIER
DAVID

JOEL

ROGER

PAU

JORDI

JOAN MARC
JUANVI MORE
ROSA
VICTOR ELOY
ANDREU
LLUIS

RAFA
RAFAEL
MIGUEL ANGE
RUBEN
DANIEL
JOSEP
ORIOL
MARC

PAU

JOSEP

DANI
JORDAN
ADRIA

JOSE LUIS
PAKO

JORDI

JOAN

XAVI



REVERTE CLEMENTE, FRANCISCO
ROCAMORA CHAPARRO, GERARD
RODRIGUEZ ASPA, IKER
RODRIGUEZ PUEYO, ANNA

ROE SUBIRATS, OLIVER

ROIG FABREGAT, ANDREU
ROMERO BARCELO, PAU

ROYO CASTELLA , ARNAU

ROYO JASTI, IVAN

ROYO LEON, RICARDO

RUIZ GARCIA, BRIAN

RUIZ GARCIA, ADAN

SABALATE CALAHORRO, MANUEL
SALVADO VERGES, ARANTXA
SALVADO VIDAL, ELOI

SALVAN RONCERO, IBAN
SANCHEZ , JOSE 14

SANCHEZ PONS, SERGI
SANGUESA PRATS, RUBEN

SANZ CASTELL, RAUL

SOLE ALTES, JOSEP

STAICU, STEFAN

SUAREZ MEDINA, ANGEL
TANGHETTI, SILVANO

TENA JIMENEZ, VICTOR

TOMAS CAMPOY, AXEL
TOMAS RAFi, RAMON

TOMAS ROFES, DANIEL

TOMAS VILANOVA, ENRIC
TORRALBO ESTORACH, CRISTOBAL
TORTA, JOSEP

TREIG RIOJO, ERNEST

UNGIDOS GOMEZ, JOSE LUIS
UNGIDOS PINO, POL

UTRILLO SENTIS, CARLOS
VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ, MARCOS
VIDAL LOTO, PILI

VILADES SANCHEZ, JOAN
VILADRICH ALIFONSO, JUAN MARIA
VIZCARRI ARS, ADRIA
ZARAGOZA GONZALEZ, JOAN
NAVARRO CID, RUBEN
AGRAMUNT NAVARRRO, OSCAR
ALBI MARIN, IGNASI

ALBIOL BELTRAN, JOAN

ALCAINE LOPEZ, EDUARD
ALEIXANDRI PLA, ERIC

ALIAU BERTOMEU, VICTOR

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

41047820596P
303 47758308G
749632017H
5347937273Y
52 49633299N
078580674R
305 39955588B
37 54688947F
32409328617
263 52604754M
939919751P
1039919750F
237396941737
23547859286N
207 47855191B
23047820531N
265090415447
25147997741F
297 47624328E
242 47858459
216 39896585A
18 X8598000W
246 20486245F
241 X2483765H
273 47628524D
204 21160219N
21547759573G
411 39903074Y
299 40926033V
262 52601242N
46 52608918Y
232 47859099D
43 77833846Y
44 21161774A
258 38144465T
227 48002846Y
412 52607849H
25539890289D
279409144931
275 47859234Y
202 47622248N
142 47937711F
493 52603559Y
427 39846784C
171 49654766C
43939721952D
444 47821124F
12047623071F

FRANCISCO
GERARD
IKER
ANNA
OLIVER
ANDREU
PAU
ARNAU
IVAN
RICARDO
BRIAN
ADAN
MANUEL
ARANTXA
ELOI
IBAN
JOSE 14
SERGI
RUBEN
RAUL
JOSEP
STEFAN
ANGEL
SILVANO
VICTOR
AXEL
RAMON
DANIEL
ENRIC
CRISTOBAL
JOSEP
ERNEST
JOSE LUIS
POL
CARLOS
MARCOS
PILI
JOAN
JUAN MARIA
ADRIA
JOAN
RUBEN
OSCAR
IGNASI
JOAN
EDUARD
ERIC
VICTOR



ALIAU BONET, JUANJO
ALONSO ORTIZ, XAVIER
ALONSO SAMPER, MARCOS

ALQUEZAR BARBANCHO, ESTEBAN

ALSO RALLO, XAVIER
ALTADILL FELIP, DAVID
ALTARRIBA BARCENILLA, OSCAR
ALTEMIR QUEIPO, MARCOS
AMPOSTA HERNANDEZ, EDGAR
ANDREU TUTUSAUS, JORDI
ANGUERA ARIN, JOAN CARLES
ANTONIO REVERTER, JAVI
ANTONIO REVERTER, RAMON
ARAGON, ALEX

ARIN PINANA, JOAQUIN
ARMENGOL FERRE, CARLOS
ARRASTRARIA ORTI, ERIC
ARRUFAT COTS, LLUIS

ASENS JUST, JORDI

AVELLAN MARTINEZ, ELOY
AYZA SANTANA, RAMON
AZUAGA MARTIN, RAFA
BAIGES GILABERT, JOSEP
BAIGES PANISELLO, MARC
BALADA VALLS, JORDI
BALAGUE FERRATE, FRANCESC
BARRABEIG, FRANCESC
BARRERA BARRERA, JOSEP
BATALLA CHORNET, DAVID
BATISTE BELTRAN, GENI
BEDOS PINO, CINTA
BENAIGES ARCE, ANGELS
BENEITO FAUS, JOEL

BENITO RULLMANN, ANDRES
BENLLIURE QUEROL, RICHARD
BERNAL, VICTOR

BERTOMEU COLOMINES, JORDI
BERTOMEU DURAN, HECTOR
BERTOMEU FUSTE, ISAAC
BISET VENTURA, JORDI

BLANC FERRE, DANIEL
BONASTRE VERDE, LLUIS
BONFILL BEDMAR, DANIEL
BONFILL COLOME, JORDI
BOQUE GENOVARD, CATI
BOQUE GENOVARD , CECILIA
BORDA PERERA, JULI

BORRAS BLANCH, FERRAN

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

426 409284465
43 48016433T
44047480452B
113 73084659C
5747621091M
147 40927127F
1039883055C
189 43433446Q
423 47828794H
714 39909160C
471 39901089E
92 47629493N
93 40936946M
719 39934949A
703 18956045C
74 40916567G
156 47478986V
449 77833875N
464 39896388)
44 39921515R
469 52608153T
425 44417949G
3647621912K
48047824033H
8247628784Q
468 39917298Q
476 77835522A
420 78578697W
127 39871605R
47578583288Q
49047623766N
18047625581X
417 47828712M
479 39916573G
47047626865Y
146 39732119X
174 47628961D
106 78582256L
70040935383Y
2 47855940R
2547621607S
5139908320P
17 47822977C
8047824405E
708 39853482W
709 39872107C
101 43732008S
148138658A

JUANJO
XAVIER
MARCOS
ESTEBAN
XAVIER
DAVID
OSCAR
MARCOS
EDGAR
JORDI
JOAN CARLES
JAVI
RAMON
ALEX
JOAQUIN
CARLOS
ERIC
LLUIS
JORDI
ELOY
RAMON
RAFA
JOSEP
MARC
JORDI
FRANCESC
FRANCESC
JOSEP
DAVID
GENI
CINTA
ANGELS
JOEL
ANDRES
RICHARD
VICTOR
JORDI
HECTOR
ISAAC
JORDI
DANIEL
LLUIS
DANIEL
JORDI
CATI
CECILIA
JuLl
FERRAN



BORRAS NOGUES, ALEX
CABRERA, ROBERT

CADENA MASIP, JOAN PERE
CALIANI DOUCET, LEONARDO
CALVO BARON, RAMON
CAMPOS MARTI, MARC
CAMPOS VIDAL, CARLOS

CAMPS BALSALOBRE, DAVID
CAMPS COSTA, SERGI

CANELA BALSEBRE, SALVADOR
CARDONA RAMOS, ROSEMBERG
CASADO ARRUFAT, SISCO
CASTELLA COLOMO, XAVI
CASTELLVI MADICO, RAMON
CASTELLVI RODRIGUEZ, SALVADOR
CASTILLO ESMEL, MARC
CATALAN RUIZ, MIQUEL
CENTELLES LLOMBART, SANTI
CERVERA BLANCH, SANTI
CERVERA PERELLO, DAVID
CHACON CERDA, JAVIER
CHAVARRIA FABREGAT, ANDREU
CHAVARRIA SAMPER, MARIO
CHAVERO SANCHO, SERGI
CHILLIDA FORCADELL, PAU

CID AUBESO, MANEL

CINTAS SENOVILLA, ALBERT
CIORBEA , CRISTIAN MARIUS
CIRAC ROMERO, ROLAND
CIURANA GASULL, DAVID
CIURANA GASULL, RICARD
COLOMA SOLER, ALFONS
COLOME ESPUNY, ANSELM
CONESA MASA, JORDI

COTS FOLQUAO, XAVIER

CURTO ARAGONES, ROGER
CURTO CONDE, XAVI

DAMIA, DAMIA

DAUDEN SERRA, LLUIS

DAURA GARCIA, OLEGUER

DE ARCOS FERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO
DEL BARRIO AGUILAR, SERGI
DEL OLMO PERELLO, GUILLERMO
DESCARREGA CASTELLVI, FRANCESC
DIAZ FUENTES, JAVIER
DOMENECH MONTARNA, TONI
DOMINGUEZ TAMAYO, INAKI
DRAGO ROSA, RAFEL

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

163 39895520L
71479360857
86 39681824Q

424 39977500G
62 47829443T

702 399264938
9039867891J

462 37731695B

129 40359552A
45 77785786Q

104 49636082N

128 39884167M

414 47621871A

460 43692488D

713 39853327P

16047821272V

11033944471)

136 52607476)

192 40922285H

197 47475567W
3943155560Q
5547937480Y

41049637429W

161 77788005G

203 47862258V

454 77788206K
24 47758360X

179 X5291257S

118 39926119M
13 39895137G
14 39895138M
64 21690708Y
42 47628488L

846348704R
2347823060B

405 476250332
77 47629292H

204 39733050K
6947829762C
5239903524L

407 47762725M

472 48086131P
6145785146N

421 398986667

416 397363557
7947856231Q

151 52600862T

157 52609081P

ALEX
ROBERT
JOAN PERE
LEONARDO
RAMON
MARC
CARLOS
DAVID
SERGI
SALVADOR
ROSEMBERG
SISCO

XAVI
RAMON
SALVADOR
MARC
MIQUEL
SANTI
SANTI
DAVID
JAVIER
ANDREU
MARIO
SERGI

PAU

MANEL
ALBERT
CRISTIAN MAF
ROLAND
DAVID
RICARD
ALFONS
ANSELM
JORDI
XAVIER
ROGER
XAVI
DAMIA
LLUIS
OLEGUER
FRANCISCO
SERGI
GUILLERMO
FRANCESC
JAVIER
TONI

INAKI
RAFEL



DURAN SOL, ELADI
ESCOBAR TRUJILLO, ABEL
ESCOLA PINOL, MIQUEL
ESCRIBA BLANCH, SERGI

ESPINOSA, CARLOS FERRERES ESPINOSA

ESTEBANEZ GONZALEZ, GAIZKA
ESTIVILL ESTIVILL, ANNA
ESTIVILL FERNANDEZ , JORDI
ESTORACH FATSINI, PACO
FARNOS VILANOVA, JOSEP
FAURA FERNANDEZ, YAGO
FERMIN GARCIA, HEDER
FERRE CAPARO, JORDI

FERRE MARTINEZ, PEDRO ALEJANDRO
FERRERES, FANCESC

FIBLA ALEGRIA, MARC JOAQUIM
FIESTAS CARRASQUER, RAUL
FIGUERES PASTO, ARIADNA
FOIX SENAR, VICTOR

FOLCH RIUS, JOSEP MARIA
FOLQUE GALANO, JAUME
FONT ESTEVE, FELIP

FORES AGUILERA, LUCAS
FORNOS NAVARRO, JAUME
FORNS RIOS, XAVI

FRANCO JUANOS, PILI
FRANQUET BONET, CARLOS
FRONTINAN, ENRIC

GALIA SEBASTIAN, JOAN
GALINDO DOMENECH, ANTONIO
GALLARDO IGLESIAS, ERIC
GALLEGO CASADO, JORDI
GALLEGO LLORENS, JULIA
GALLEGO LLORENS, PAULA
GALLEGO LONGAN, JOAN
GALOFRE VICENTE, JORDI
GARCIA ARROBA, DIEGO
GARCIA BARGALLO, JORDI
GARCIA BORT, JOSEP

GARCIA DUQUE, CRISTIAN
GARCIA SOGORB, DIANA
GARRETA PAPACEIT, JOAN
GARRIDO PRADES, JOAN
GARRIGOSA, RAMON

GIL ALEGRE, ERIC

GILABERT BARBERA, JORDI
GIMENEZ ESQUERRE, JURIC
GIMENEZ GARCIA, FRANCISCO

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

202 40931519Y
45043633833G
28 77835089F
18752609435V
3247826226A
34 39907462R
400 48050259Q
8377835240C
170409318497
207 52608676V
186 47620193G
112 47624672K
3339893435G
718 40932913C
63 47478394T
1547628443C
2943435411A
111 47825289D
46 189538555
78 39877248D
047629367R
722 40917530R
27 52604842R
441 47821597C
704 398925228
482 52603270Q
99 39951874T
166 52915882N
442 53789991Y
176 39870230Y
22 47195767C
7578582981P
486 21161023B
434 21161022X
433 39873698R
20177786185R
413 13158563X
447 39913012P
58 47822041G
5305934217X
467 44997805F
712 398686948
17540934230A
193 52601004G
20547936378P
194 47938013X
159 47626805S
418 39881729M

ELADI
ABEL
MIQUEL
SERGI
CARLOS FERRE
GAIZKA
ANNA
JORDI

PACO
JOSEP
YAGO
HEDER
JORDI
PEDRO ALEJA
FANCESC
MARC JOAQU
RAUL
ARIADNA
VICTOR
JOSEP MARIA
JAUME
FELIP
LUCAS
JAUME
XAVI

PILI

CARLOS
ENRIC
JOAN
ANTONIO
ERIC

JORDI

JULIA
PAULA
JOAN

JORDI
DIEGO
JORDI
JOSEP
CRISTIAN
DIANA
JOAN

JOAN
RAMON
ERIC

JORDI
JURIC
FRANCISCO



GINE CARRASCO, JOSE

GINE CID, XAV!I

GOMEZ IZQUIERDO, ORIOL
GOMEZ ROMERO, JONAS
GONZALEZ ALTABA, RUBEN
GONZALEZ AYET, ISAAC
GONZALEZ MORALES, DAVID
GONZALEZ QUILEZ, MARCOS
GORRES SALVADO, JOSEP
GRIFOLL VIDAL, DAVID
GUARDIA SEGARRA, FRANCISCO
GUARDIOLA FATSINI, JORD
GUIMERA GALLENT, MARTA
GUIMERA SABATER, RAMON
GUINJOAN GARZON, JAUME
GUINJOAN GUILLEMAT, RAMON
HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, JOSE FRANCISCO
HERNAENDEZ VIVANCOS, FRANK
HERNANDO HERNANDO MARTINEZ, CARLOS
HERRANZ CARRERA, IVAN
HOBKIRK, SIMON

HORCAJADA HERNANDEZ, IVAN
IZQUIERDO ALIAU, JORDI
JARNE BONEL, MARC

JORNET BALSEBRE, DENIS
JORNET SABATE, XAVIER

JOVE TOMAS, HECTOR

JUAN AIXA, JOAN

JUAN APARICIO, FERNANDO
JULVE CORNELLES, RAQUEL
JURADO ROTA, JOAN
KILCHHERR, JORDI

KOPANCOV STANCHEVA, DAVID
LACUEVA MONLLAU, JOSEP
LARA FERRE, OSCAR

LLANOS PELEGRIN , RAFA
LLAURADO CASANOVA, RAMON
LLAURADO MIR, ENRIQUE
LLAURADO POBLET, LLUIS

LLOP CABUS, JOSEP

LOPEZ ANTO, BARBARA

LOPEZ ARAGONES, CURRO
LOPEZ LLEIXA, IVAN

LOPEZ MALLEN, JUAN ANTONIO
LOSCOS JARDI, CARLES

LUNA GARCIA, PAU

LUNA MONTALVO, JUAN PABLO
MADUENO DUART, GERARD

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

453 47856727Y
148 52608429T
7247938761E
88 14622692M
11547621448V
492 39472043H
98 39868598F
152 77131409N
150478591597
639912924N
144 73259603A
137 47829042)
3847857661C
40 39868277P
143 39951959Q
459 39922576G
402 47762495M
8546704836R
3043441527R
318048746W
461 X0544808F
1943577484M
466 47627139G
7437289717
047856654W
13078578984
97 47621252M
4152602144V
20526071327
196 20475688F
12 40463817D
141 39888343H
494 49759983N
154 40931181J
121 48017359Y
167 39895931Q
72039829900H
3577833866A
145399403197
047863301W
173 47938574L
71047630828)
473 47622581T
164 40922884L
435 40927868N
481 52607052A
452 X4957744W
547829531L

JOSE
XAVI
ORIOL
JONAS
RUBEN
ISAAC
DAVID
MARCOS
JOSEP
DAVID
FRANCISCO
JORDI
MARTA
RAMON
JAUME
RAMON
JOSE FRANCIS
FRANK
CARLOS
IVAN
SIMON
IVAN
JORDI
MARC
DENIS
XAVIER
HECTOR
JOAN
FERNANDO
RAQUEL
JOAN
JORDI
DAVID
JOSEP
OSCAR
RAFA
RAMON
ENRIQUE
LLUIS
JOSEP
BARBARA
CURRO
IVAN

JUAN ANTONI
CARLES
PAU

JUAN PABLO
GERARD



MAGRINYA LOBATO, ELOI
MAIGI PERTEGAZ, MARCOS
MARCO GARCIAPONS, ROGER
MARGALEF MARZO, ENRIC
MARGALEF PALLARES, ENRIC
MARGALEF PALLARES, ANNA

MARGALEF SALONI, BONAVENTURA

MARIN BELART, OLEGUER
MARRO | CODORNIU, JORDI
MARTI TORRES, MARC

MARTI ZUMAQUERO, CRISTIAN
MARTIN MASIP, ANGEL

MARTIN MOLA, CRISTIAN JAVIER
MARTINEZ GOMEZ-DIAZ, JOSETE
MARZA BEDOS, PAU

MATA CANO, DANIEL
MATAMOROS ESTRADA, MARC
MATAMOROS SANCHO, ANDREU
MATES RAMIREZ, GERARD
MAURI PINOL, PAU

MELLOR, DUNCAN

MENDEZ ALONSO, ANGEL
MESTRE ESTORACH, JOSEP
MIARNAU PINYOL, JORDI XAVIER
MIJANGOS RUIZ, MARIO
MILLAN GASCON , DAVID
MILLAN RUPEREZ, JOEL

MIQUEL MORENO, JAUME
MIRALLES GIL, SANDRA

MOIX MONCLUS, iSCAR
MONTESO BESALDUCH, ALBERT
MONTESO GALLEGO, RAMON
MORA PRINCEP, JORDI
MORATO MAURI, SERGI
MORENO BELTRAN, JOAN MARC
MORENO GOMES , RUBEN
MORENO MARTINEZ, ANTONIO
MORESO GUIRAO, SERGI

MUIXI GEBELLI, ROSA

MURNOZ PACHECO, VICTOR ELOY
MURNOZ SERRANO, VICTOR
NADAL, MARCEL

NADAL DIOCARES, ANDREU
NOGUER SALA, LLUIS

NOGUES GOMEZ, RAFA

PAMIES BLASCO, JAN

PANISELLO GARCIA, CARLOS
PARASCHIV, EUGEN

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

41147825163K
149 47627094M
456 47856190K
16539471841T
15578582565Y
406 47821769P
429 78579476E
209 39890923E
183 47822389F
105 39918488X
70547823215M
208 39687360D
139478237077
403 48000068B
100 47826840L
16 47857646M
133 47937415X
108 47855543H
7647629417M
48547821333D
116 Y3944876E
401 39845897F
16949633231
478087140R
478 13171774L
198 18445475G
1847824764)
11947825713L
432 39933854N
126 73085864Y
15847626198Y
71140924068F
71547822829X
21047477529D
422 47855334Q
8153223083W
211 40896009P
162 39471132G
5039900171R
184 39889040W
117 39907053Y
438 77835336R
8739471107W
455 77921981M
13547629094G
446 479385245
477 47821863X
451 X6273170N

ELOI
MARCOS
ROGER
ENRIC
ENRIC
ANNA
BONAVENTUR
OLEGUER
JORDI
MARC
CRISTIAN
ANGEL
CRISTIAN JAV
JOSETE
PAU
DANIEL
MARC
ANDREU
GERARD
PAU
DUNCAN
ANGEL
JOSEP
JORDI XAVIER
MARIO
DAVID
JOEL
JAUME
SANDRA
{SCAR
ALBERT
RAMON
JORDI
SERGI
JOAN MARC
RUBEN
ANTONIO
SERGI
ROSA
VICTOR ELOY
VICTOR
MARCEL
ANDREU
LLUIS

RAFA

JAN
CARLOS
EUGEN



PASCUAL RUIZ, RAUL
PEDREGOSA GONZALEZ, MANU
PEIG LLOP, JOSEP ANTONI
PERDOMO TRUJILLO, OSCAR URIEL
PEREZ JIMENEZ, JORDI

PEREZ SORIANO, DANIEL

PERIS GIMENO, PEDRO

PINOL VENDRELL, RICARD
PORRES CABANES, SERGI
PORTA PERELLO, SERGI
PORTOLES MORGADO, RUBEN
POY GARCIA, JUAN JOSE
PRADES FERREIRA, MARC
PRADES MURIA, JOSEP

PROS POQUET, MART

PUIG GUALS, MAR

QUERALT CORNELLES, DAVID
REDO CASTELL, JORDI

REDO ESCUDERO, MONTSE
REVERTE CLEMENTE, FRANCISCO
REVERTER SANCHO, JOAN

RIERA FLORES, JORDI
RODRIGUEZ ASPA, IKER
RODRIGUEZ MAICAS, JUAN JOSE
RODRIGUEZ PUEYO, ANNA

ROE SUBIRATS, OLIVER

ROIG GOMA, PERE JOAN

ROIG PITARCH , VALE

ROJALS OLIVE, JAUME

ROMERO ESPUNY, OSCAR
RONDA GUIRAL , FEDERICO
ROYO LEON, RICARDO

RUERA URDIALES, OSCAR

RUIZ GARCIA, ADAN

RUIZ MELERO, OSCAR

RULL SALSENCH, ARNAU
RUPEREZ MARTI, IVAN
SABALATE CALAHORRO, MANUEL
SABATE LLECHA, ALEIX

SABATE SASPLUGAS, JAUME
SABATE TOMAS, PAU

SALVADO GIBERT, JORDI
SANCHEZ PONS, SERGI

SANDE BANA, JOSE

SANS GRAU, DAVID

SANZ CASTELL, RAUL

SANZ LOPEZ, ICAR
SARROCA SOLE, JOSEP FRANCESC

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

2129165443V
122 47906609R
419 52604893Y
131 X5656998X
19175142232)
48 43429979E
925157910G
039470427N
109 52604493C
72139902127W
12577786086V
56399017027
206 478257547
65474765227
1177835220T
412 39357194P
195 478554448
047857598A
408 409226727
716 47820596P
94 47626326L
107 44198819H
443 49632017H
431 40907736M
483 47937273Y
172 49633299N
138 46632935K
178 19003847M
488 47766321)
474 47624946L
717 460292937
188 52604754M
3147681296L
404 39919750F
5947756026E
039470210W
2647861357]
153396941737
9177790548V
47 44024835Y
70474780867
14039933132A
124 47997741F
6047360584L
484 77834901A
73 47858459)
458 39920845K
463 778346367

RAUL
MANU
JOSEP ANTON
OSCAR URIEL
JORDI
DANIEL
PEDRO
RICARD
SERGI
SERGI
RUBEN
JUAN JOSE
MARC
JOSEP
MARTI
MAR
DAVID
JORDI
MONTSE
FRANCISCO
JOAN
JORDI

IKER

JUAN JOSE
ANNA
OLIVER
PERE JOAN
VALE
JAUME
OSCAR
FEDERICO
RICARDO
OSCAR
ADAN
OSCAR
ARNAU
IVAN
MANUEL
ALEIX
JAUME
PAU

JORDI
SERGI
JOSE
DAVID
RAUL

ICAR
JOSEP FRANCE



SEGARRA FORCADELL, XAVIER
SERRAL VENTURA, ALEX

SIMO RAMON, MANUEL VICTOR
SIURANETA, DANIEL

SOLA MUINOS, ANDONI

SOLE ALTES, JOSEP

SUAREZ REQUENA, RUBEN
SUBIRATS BALADA, EDUARD
SUNER CALDU, JAVI
TANGHETTI, SILVANO

TENA JIMENEZ, VICTOR

TIRON FERRE, JOAN

TOLDRA, ANDREU

TOLDRA FORT, CARLOS
TOLEDANO MARTIN, JAVIER
TOMAS CAMPOY, AXEL

TOMAS VILANOVA, ENRIC
TORRALBO ESTORACH, CRISTOBAL
TORRECILLAS SALES, JOSE LUIS
TORRES MONDEJAR, JOSE
TREIG RIOJO, ERNEST

TREIG SERRA, GENIS

UNGIDOS GOMEZ, JOSE LUIS
UNGIDOS PINO, POL

URQUIZU PADILLA, JUAN
VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ, MARCOS
VENTURA RAMIREZ, JOAN
VICENS PERELLO, GONASAL
VICENTE CARDONA, REBECA
VICIENT CALVO, PAU

VIDAL VIZCARRO, MANEL
VIDIELLA ARGILAGA, SANTI
VIDIELLA PENA, IGNASI

VIGIL SANCHEZ, DIEGO

VILA MIRO, RAMON VILA VILA MIRO
VILA TURON, MIGUEL

VILADES SANCHEZ, JOAN
VILADRICH ALIFONSO, JUAN MARIA
VIZCARRI ARS, ADRIA

YANES MARTINEZ, RAFA
ZUMAQUERO PITA, LLUIS

7

’

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

182 52606791H
95 52605373A
701 18946568L
491 39895882)
3747774512Q
66 39896585A
039906958A
8978583127Q
132 73260098S
177 X2483765H
102 47628524D
409 40916607K
84 399392588
436 77833427R
49 39921146T
457 21160219N
199 40926033V
190 52601242N
437 46533280W
96 77515294G
68 47859099D
487 394724121
428 77833846Y
43021161774A
465 52592694C
67 48002846Y
415 52605944E
5453631885W
185 43728036E
181 47861060S
13447822215V
489 46018303H
448 78579075N
706 39706080F
707 39664969C
445 40933891D
114 39890289D
123 409144931
103 47859234Y
20055607868D
168 47825127P

XAVIER
ALEX
MANUEL VICT
DANIEL
ANDONI
JOSEP
RUBEN
EDUARD
JAVI
SILVANO
VICTOR
JOAN
ANDREU
CARLOS
JAVIER
AXEL
ENRIC
CRISTOBAL
JOSE LUIS
JOSE
ERNEST
GENIS
JOSE LUIS
POL

JUAN
MARCOS
JOAN
GONASAL
REBECA
PAU
MANEL
SANTI
IGNASI
DIEGO
RAMON VILA"
MIGUEL
JOAN
JUAN MARIA
ADRIA
RAFA
LLUIS









cognoms

ALBI MARIN
ALBIOL BELTR
ALEGRE SABA’
ALEIXANDRI P
ALGUERO QUI
ALONSO SAMI
ALSO ALEIXEN
ALSO RALLO
ALTADILL FELI
ALVAREZ
ANGLADA MC
ANTONES POY
ANTONIO REV
ARIN PINANA
AYZA SANTAN
BAGES VICENT
BALADA TALA
BALADA VALL'
BARBERA CAR
BARGALLO BC
BARRERA BAR
BEDOS PINO
BELLA PINOL
BELTRAN ROI(
BENEITO FAU!
BENLLIURE Ql
BERTOMEU C(
BERTOMEU Fl
BLANC FERRE
BONASTRE VE
BORRAS BLAN
CABRERA
CALVET BENIT
CAMPS BALSA
CARDONA RA
CASALS COMF
CASANOVA B
CECILIA CORD
CENTELLES L
CHAVARRIA S
CHILLIDA FOR
CIRAC ROMER
CIURANA GAS
CIURANA GAS
COLLAR GALL
COLOME ESPL
CURTO COND!I

telefono

651754767
691619544
650923587
680728129
650085308
692728118
638717544
638458243
618264581
605414901
655962103
655128169
626621707
670394730
658587569
675954164
609384270
629611357
652115285
660322463
636186529
690600652
619341409
676183533
670698780
686778839
658332709
697291464
630054678
636961895
646066172
636890306
649253585
609368241
663776291
636251355
626249136
665984671
647908253
687409620
627964859
656169930
699918231
699918232
637250954
638310481
679619820

adreca poblacio
FRANCESC M£MORA LA NO\
CARRER CIRCUMASDENVERG
C/PLATIJA, 10 LAMPOLLA
C/ MESTRE FALA RAPITA
ABADIA8  XERTA
C/DOCTOR FLIBENICARLO
C/NULES N2 5 ROQUETES
PASAJE APOLCAMPOSTA
TORTOSA
RIBA-ROJA D
C/MAJOR 164 MORA LA NO\
MURADA DE [ULLDECONA
SANT RAMONALCANAR
PLA MESTRES BENICARLO
CRTA. NOVA 7ALCANAR
AVDA. CATALLFLIX
C/ALACANT,2'AMPOSTA
CERVANTES 1ALCANAR
C/ HOLANDA, AMPOSTA
CL CABACES 2 LA TORRE DE
ENCOMANDA ULLDECONA
CARRER MIGCTORTOSA
AVDA. MANELMONTBLANC
CAMI DE SOLSSANTA BARBA
C/ROSARI N 4 JESUS
MENEDEZ Y PILA SENIA
MIGJORN 7 L’AMPOLLA
ZONA DELS M ROQUETES
C./ PLACA PIUTORTOSA
AV/CATALUNYMORA D’EBRE
TORRENT, 25 LA TORRE DE
BARCELONET/L’AMPOLLA
AVIGUDA CATL'ALDEA
ANTONI VIVAITARRAGONA
CALLE JOAQU,SANT JAUME |
CARRER BOLINAMPOSTA
VENTA 28  ALDOVER
SANT ISIDRE 2LA RAPITA
C/ CARRETERZALFARA DE CA
URB. MIG CA TORTOSA
C/PROVIDENCALCANAR

RIBA-ROJA D’EBRE

SEGARRA, 16 L'ESPLUGA DE
CARRETERA D L'ESPLUGA DE
RiO SIURANA TARRAGONA
CARRE TERRA JESUS
PASSEIG SEGRSANT JAUME |

43770
43878
43895
43540
43592
12580
43520
43870
43500
43790
43770

43530
12580
43530
43750
43870
43530
43870
43792
43550
43500
43400
43570
43590
43560
43895
43520
43500
43740
43792
43895
43896
43007
43877
43870
43591
43540
43528
43500
43530

43440
43440
43006
43590
43877



DAUDEN SERF
DE ARCOS FE
DIAZ BORDAS
DIAZ BUJ
DOMINGUEZ
ESCODA VICE!
ESCOLA PINOI
ESCRIBA BLAN
ESPEJO GUIXE
ESTIVILL ESTIV
FARNOS PORF
FERNANDEZ R
FERRE MARTII
FIBLA ALEGRI/
FIGUERES PAS
FOIX SENAR
FONT ESTEVE
FORES AGUILE
FRANCH PELLI
FRANQUET BC
FRONTINAN
GALLARDO |G|
GARCIA BORT
GARRIDO PRA
GIL ALEGRE
GIMENEZ ESQ
GINE CID
GOMEZ 1ZQUI
GOMEZ ROME
GONZALEZ CC
GONZALEZ M(
GORRES SALV
GUILLAMON F
HARO SANCH
HERNANDEZ ¢
HOBKIRK
JOVE TOMAS
JUAN AIXA
JURADO ROTA
KOPANCOV ST
LACUEVA MO
LAMARCA AU
LLAURADO M|
LLEIXA FAIGES
LOPEZ ANTO
LOPEZ ARTIGA
LOPEZ FORES
LOPEZ LLEIXA

608237897
663896751
652064149
635761432
652858762
610803671
619778232
607452185
648734381
693545861
682403089
696201030
615437923
666222592
664793582
650687092
647733770
670019240
626627487
642427950
680476083
665472253
616820300
618756076
699634722
636267062
653758568
666857913
651556885
606034364
665497106
657659974
673200082
655184446
690600069
696612929
678834503
647547535
627770901
604162081
638555355
687858600
607379055
636906268
629556541
677435537
636800791
653151779

CARRETERA V.ROQUETES
BARRANC DE IEL MORELL
RAMBLA PONTARRAGONA
PTDA.SAN RO'VINAROS
CALLE ZARAG(AMPOSTA
HORT DE NOLJESUS

C/ RAMON PE MORA LA NO\
C.COMTE DE FLA RAPITA
AV.CATALUNYEL VENDRELL
C/ CERVANTE!LA TORRE DE
C/ SARAGOSS/AMPOSTA
PLAZA BLASCCBENICARLO
CARRER GINE{AMPOSTA
AVINGUDA CRTORTOSA

C/ ROMER N/¢EL PERELLO
CAMI DEL MA BENICARLO
CAMI| DEL TERTORTOSA
VILLABA 15 JESUS

C/ SANT JOANL.ALDEA
PLACA ANGEL FALSET
RAMBLA POMTORTOSA
ALCUDIA NUNMIRAVET

AV CONSTITUIALCANAR

C/ BARCELON, TORTOSA
C/SOL,30  SANTA BARBA
GAYARRE,3 EL PERELLO
SAN CARLES,1ROQUETES
C/TEROL, 34 SANTA BARBA
CALLE ARNES TORTOSA
AVINGUDA DELA RAPITA
C/PRIORAT,170LESA DE MO
C/PAGESIA, 2¢SANTA BARBA
C/ MIGDIA  L'ALDEA
MIKONOS 10 AMPOSTA
RAVAL 6, 20MNELS PALLARES
CERVANTES 1{GINESTAR
C/ROSARI 29 TORTOSA
CAMI DE BETATORTOSA
C/PRIORAT 7, SALOU
CARRER JULIAMORA LA NO\
CATALUNYA, FROQUETES
CARRER POBLAMPOSTA

C/ ANTONI GAMORA LA NO\
C/MIGDIA NU TORTOSA
CASTELLO, 30 TORTOSA
ANTONIO MAVINAROS

C/ SANT TOM,SANT CARLES
C. VILAMUR 3 BARCELONA

43520
43760
43006
12500
43870
43590
43770
43540
43700
43792
43870
12580
43870
43500
43519
12580
43500
43590
43896
43730
43500
43747
43530
43500
43570
43519
43520
43570
43500
43540

8640
43570
43896
43870
43151
43748
43590
43500
43840
43770
43520
43870
43770
43517
43500
12500
43540

8014



LOPEZ MALLE
LOPEZ YEDRA
LOZANO

LUIS BERTOM
LUJANO CAST
LUNA GARCIA
LUNA MONTA
MAGRINYA LC
MARCO GARC
MARGALEF P#
MARTI( ATADII
MARTINEZ GC
MARTINEZ M/
MATEO LOPEZ
MATES RAMIF
MEMBRADO £
MENDEZ ALOI

619524542
626740026
609814634
616567911
607727358
658418243
643061451
643809561
644949635
661056744
644349561
647895930
656288170
639902949
669023105
647365794
679000361

MESTRE ESTO 669 12 00 94

MIARNAU PIN
MILLAN GASC
MILLAN RUPE
MONTANES
MONTEVERDE
MONTEVERDE
MORENO BEL
MORENO VILL
MUIXI GEBELL
MUNOZ PACH
NADAL DIOCA
NOGUER SALA
NOGUES GON
ORELLANA LO
ORTI CARCELL
PANISELLO M
PEREZ SORIAN
PRADES MURI
PRADES VIVES
PRATS MONTI
PUIG DE FABR
PUJOL CUGAT
QUERALT ROl
QUEROL FABR
QUIXALOS
RAYO RODRIG
RECIO FALCO
REDO CASTELI
REDO CASTELI
REVERTE BAR

661271992
620707637
600555834
699337821
689044872
689044874
619967596
699260298
696085315
646939181
644376062
628646885
634990139
657330061
616681335
661649861
647733732
606004419
676885764
620983331
600647660
679526527
619087669
697775900
657150656
617849809
651167848
655058218
686389145
678786464

CASTELLON, 3TORTOSA
CALLE LLLUIS ROQUETES
AVINGUDA DESANT CARLES
MURILLO,50 IAMPOSTA
MOOSEN PERIALPICAT
JOAN MIRO, 1TORTOSA
C.VERGES PALTORTOSA
AV/DR FERRAILA RAPITA
C/ROURELL 8 REUS
GAYARRE,3  EL PERELLO
C/ GARCILASCSABADELL

38CARRER PE RODA DE BAR
C/ REPUBLICAAMPOSTA
CARRER UNIO DELTEBRE
C/ULLDECONATORTOSA
MAGARELLS 1TIVISSA
AVGD. DON A CAMPREDO
SANT PAULA [LLEIDA
C/ ELVIRA HI VALDERROBRI
C/ HORT D.ENJESUS (TORTO
AFORES 2, B1 L'AMPOLLA
AV.CATALUNYCAMARLES
CAMARLES
ARXIU DE SIM LA RAPITA
AV. CATALUN'EL CASTELL (
AV.JOAQUIM L'ALEIXAR
AVDA BARCELREUS
RAVAL FONT \FALSET
CARRER BATAREUS
LLARG DE SANTORTOSA
CALLE RIUSI CAMP CLAR
AVDA. PABLO VINAROS
C/ TEROL 13 1AMPOSTA
CR GREGAL, 2:.L’AMPOLLA
AV BARCELONL'AMPOLLA
C/BAIXN2 HORTA DE SAI
C/GRANOLLERTORTOSA
CARRETERA A JESUS - TORT
CARRER ULLDIROQUETES
AVD.RAMON ‘ULLDECONA
C/BARRANQU LA SENIA
C/ TORTOSA, EL PINELL DE
AV, GRANADAMIAMI PLATJ/
AVDA. CATALIAMPOSTA
C/ ORIENTE 5:AMPOSTA
C/ ORIENTE 5:AMPOSTA
C/MURILLO,2:AMPOSTA

43500
43520
43540
43870
25110
43500
43500
43540
43204
43519

8201

43883
43870
43580
43500
43746
43897
25001
44580
43500
43895
43894
43894
43540
43559
43381
43206
43730
43204
43500
43006
12500
43870
43895
43895
43596
43500
43590
43520
43550
43560
43594
43892
43870
43870
43870
43870



REVERTE CLE
ROCAMORA C
RODRIGUEZ A
RODRIGUEZ P
ROE SUBIRAT
ROIG FABREG
ROMERO BAR
ROYO CASTEL|
ROYO JASTI
ROYO LEON
RUIZ GARCIA
RUIZ GARCIA
SABALATE CA
SALVADO VER
SALVADO VID,
SALVAN RONC
SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ PON
SANGUESA PR
SANZ CASTELL
SOLE ALTES
STAICU
SUAREZ MEDI
TANGHETTI
TENA JIMENE:
TOMAS CAMP
TOMAS RAF{
TOMAS ROFE¢
TOMAS VILAN
TORRALBO ES
TORTA

TREIG RIOJO
UNGIDOS GOI
UNGIDOS PIN
UTRILLO SENT
VAZQUEZ SAN
VIDAL LOTO
VILADES SANC
VILADRICH AL
VIZCARRI ARS
ZARAGOZA G(
NAVARRO CIL
AGRAMUNT N
ALBI MARIN
ALBIOL BELTR
ALCAINE LOPE
ALEIXANDRI P
ALIAU BERTO

658511392
616526213
627418755
628843019
616632883
699076422
608422013
633072570
664664677
617886608
663374431
649173269
619478260
680974710
669043629
690691279
658661116
610724461
680653330
667097679
609663406
642874875
605413626
649643408
690193180
635015981
619343124
670436968
606319838
616292326
625525919
691755501
655896684
655896684
666009650
680629868
666635404
619570216
658981836
699316307
620028655
616157173
722492261
651754767
691619544
654150736
680728129
618643027

AVINGUDA Cl MORA D’EBRE
C/RAVAL DEL HORTA DE SAI
CAMI DEL MICTORTOSA
ULLALS DE BAL’AMPOLLA
MOLA, 35  MAS DE BARB
BARRANQUETLA SENIA
NOU, 15 BELLMUNT DE
AVD. DOCTORLA RAPITA
AVDA. DOCTCLA RAPITA
C/SANT VICENROQUETES
CARRER BERNREUS
AV. SALOU 53 REUS
AV.RIU SEGRETARRAGONA
C/ 25 NUMERICAMARLES
C/BRASIL N21 AMPOSTA
C/ZARAGOZA AMPOSTA
C/MIGUEL FLEHUESCA
DOCTOR LEOFTORRE DEL C
C/SANTA TEREDELTEBRE
C/SANT AGUSELS VALENTIN
PLACA CATALIVANDELLOS
C/ SANT ROC, PINELL DE BR/
CARRER VEIN CAMARLES
VALENCIA N1(AMPOSTA
AVD. JOSEP T AMPOSTA
CARRER MESTL'HOSPITALET
C/ CASES NOVLA NOU DE G/
MESTRAL 11 HOSPITALETC
AVD.PERALES,L’AMPOLLA
C/ ALDOVER, :DELTEBRE
JOSEP TERRALAMPOSTA
URB. ALCUDIAMIRAVET
C/ FRANCESC MORA LA NO\
C/ FRANCESC MORA LA NO\
PASSATGE DEIPREMIA DE D/
BLOQUE EURCTARRAGONA
BARCELONA 6 AMPOSTA
SANT PANCRAREUS
TEODORO GO TORTOSA
C/SANT ISIDREGINESTAR
C/ PERU AMPOSTA
PINTOR FORTIL'ALDEA
DELTEBRE
FRANCESC M£MORA LA NO\
CARRER CIRCUMASDENVERC
CAMI DEL FREVALLS
C/ MESTRE FALA RAPITA
CARRER ALDE.DELTEBRE

43740
43596
43500
43895
43514
43560
43738
43540
43540
43520
43203
43205
43006
43894
43870
43870
22005
44597
43580
43559
43891
43594
43894
43870
43870
43890
43763
43890
43895
43580
43870
43747
43770
43770

8338
43007
43870
43201
43500
43748
43870
43896
43580
43770
43878
43800
43540
43580



ALIAU BONET
ALONSO ORTI.
ALONSO SAM|
ALQUEZAR BA
ALSO RALLO
ALTADILL FELI
ALTARRIBA B2
ALTEMIR QUE
AMPOSTA HEI
ANDREU TUTL
ANGUERA ARI
ANTONIO REV
ANTONIO REV
ARAGON
ARIN PINANA
ARMENGOL FI
ARRASTRARIA
ARRUFAT COT
ASENS JUST
AVELLAN MAF
AYZA SANTAN
AZUAGA MAR
BAIGES GILAB
BAIGES PANIS
BALADA VALL'
BALAGUE FER
BARRABEIG
BARRERA BAR
BATALLA CHO
BATISTE BELT
BEDOS PINO
BENAIGES AR(
BENEITO FAU'
BENITO RULL
BENLLIURE Ql
BERNAL
BERTOMEU C(
BERTOMEU D
BERTOMEU Fl
BISET VENTUF
BLANC FERRE
BONASTRE VE
BONFILL BED
BONFILL COL
BOQUE GENO
BOQUE GENO
BORDA PERER
BORRAS BLAN

687871489
660373422
692728118
685319056
638458243
618264581
653909702
672235647
610347462
647478906
640549113
626621707
607316685
610599267
670394730
677814371
662376544
696889901
6459991893
627429507
658587569
675085084
637101144
687507206
629611357
646550848
667412721
636186529
618389133
676850587
690600652
645846850
670698780
695546504
686778839
669205405
658332709
659219100
697291464
646010825
630054678
636961895
669418248
687607570
615356483
658796891
615380907
646066172

RECINTE FESTIDELTEBRE
PINTOR SERT TORREDEMBA
C/DOCTOR FLIBENICARLO
44500 ANDORRA (TE
PASAJE APOLCAMPOSTA
TORTOSA
RAMBLA PRESL'ESPLUGA DE
CARRER BESAIBARCELONA
CARRER BARCTORTOSA
FUSTER VALLCREUS
C/POMPEU FAMORA LA NO\
SANT RAMONALCANAR
CAMP 39 ALCANAR
CALLE DUQUEL HOSPITALET
PLA MESTRES BENICARLO
HORTA DE SAITORTOSA
SANT RUF, 21 ROQUETES
FRANCESC MZMORA LA NO\
C/ LLUIS COM MORA LA NO\
ANSELM CLAVCAMBRILS
CRTA. NOVA 7ALCANAR
CASTELLDEFEL
CARRER MAIJCL'ALDEA
C/SANT SALVZTORTOSA
CERVANTES 1ALCANAR

646550848 FOIX, 32 4 - 2 CAMBRILS

VERDCAMPFRCAMBRILS
ENCOMANDA ULLDECONA

C/ SANT PERE ALCANAR
CARRER MIGCTORTOSA
COLONIA PAR ROQUETES
C/ROSARI N 4 JESUS
C/JOSEP LLUISCAMBRILS
MENEDEZ Y PILA SENIA
PRESIDENT M.TARRAGONA
MIGJORN 7 L’AMPOLLA
C/HAVANA11(DELTEBRE
ZONA DELS MROQUETES
PLACA ESTRELMORA D’EBRE
C./ PLACA PIUTORTOSA
AV/CATALUNYMORA D’EBRE
C/ LA PARRA NPROQUETES
C/TERRA ALTAJESUS(TORTO!
CATIBOQUE@TARRAGONA
REUS
PONT DE SUEILLEIDA
TORRENT, 25 LA TORRE DE

43580
43830
12580
44500
43870
43500
43440

8026
43500
43204
43770
43530
43530
43890
12580
43500
43520
43770
43770
43890
43530

8860
43896
43500
43530
43850
43850
43550

43530
43500
43520
43590
43850
43560
43006
43895
43580
43520
43740
43500
43740
43520
43590
43007

25001
43792



BORRAS NOGI
CABRERA
CADENA MAS!
CALIANI DOU(
CALVO BARONM
CAMPOS MAR
CAMPOS VIDA
CAMPS BALSA
CAMPS COST#
CANELA BALSI
CARDONA RA
CASADO ARRL
CASTELLA CO
CASTELLVI MA
CASTELLVI RO
CASTILLO ESNV
CATALAN RUL:
CENTELLES L
CERVERA BLA
CERVERA PERI
CHACON CERL
CHAVARRIA F
CHAVARRIA S
CHAVERO SAN
CHILLIDA FOR
CID AUBESO
CINTAS SENO\
CIORBEA
CIRAC ROMER
CIURANA GAS
CIURANA GAS
COLOMA SOLI
COLOME ESPL
CONESA MAS;
COTS FOLQUA
CURTO ARAG(
CURTO CONDI
DAMIA
DAUDEN SERF
DAURA GARCI
DE ARCOS FE
DEL BARRIO A
DEL OLMO PE
DESCARREGA
DIAZ FUENTES
DOMENECH N
DOMINGUEZ
DRAGO ROSA

646969171
636890306
649975110
679691197
644373851
691787751
609989794
609368241
669296548
667296999
663776291
696954824
679921137
644431172
620860786
606076813
692589631
647908253
609208525
687161781
616008149
618571762
687409620
616882164
627964859
675937788
646936169
647162475
656169930
699918231
699918232
669742031
638310481
609782539
666641747
616350058
679619820
600971260
608237897
645418877
663896751
625101896
660030163
616201858
639243343
609848710
652858762
647461941

CARRER ILLES SALOU
BARCELONET/L’AMPOLLA
C/VALL D.ARATARRAGONA
CARRER BAGEL'HOSPITALET
BANYS 1, 2-E L’AMPOLLA
AVINGUDA DEGARCIA
TEJAR N 12 2 IMORA D’EBRE
ANTONI VIVAITARRAGONA
C/SANT ANTOSALT

C/ MAJOR 26 CABRA DELC
CALLE JOAQU,SANT JAUME |
DR. FERRAN, 7MORA D’EBRE
PADILLA2  DELTEBRE
C/HERNAN CCTORTOSA
CARRETERA RIRIUDOMS

C/ ROCACORBCAMPREDO
C/ MERCE RO VIC

C/ CARRETERZALFARA DE CA
SANT JOAN, 1 L'AMPOLLA
VENTURA GASL'AMPOLLA

CARRER SANTJESUS
URB. MIG CA TORTOSA
C/ESGLESIA 22ELS GUIAMET!
C/PROVIDENCALCANAR
CIUTADELLA NTORTOSA
C/ MA;jS D,EN TARRAGONA
MARQUES DE LA RAPITA
RIBA-ROJA D'EBRE
SEGARRA, 16 L'ESPLUGA DE
CARRETERA D L'ESPLUGA DE
CARRER ALCO XIXONA
CARRE TERRA JESUS
JOAN FUSTER LLEIDA
C/ MAJOR, 7 BENIFALLET
BENICARLO, 8 CAMPREDO
PASSEIG SEGRSANT JAUME |
CARRER DE VI TARRAGONA
CARRETERA V.ROQUETES
C/DELS COLLS SANTA OLIVA
BARRANC DE IEL MORELL
CARRER LLOBISANT VICENG
PASSEIG DEL TCASTELLDEFEL
C/ MAJOR 42 EL MOLAR
C/ ATON NUNMIAMI PLATJZ
PAU PICASSO MORA D’EBRE
CALLE ZARAG(AMPOSTA
C/AMERICA 2(AMPOSTA

43840
43895
43008
43890
43895
43749
43740
43007
17190
43811
43877
43740
43580
43500
43330
43897

8500
43528
43895
43895

43590
43500
43777
43530
43500
43130
43540

43440
43440

3100
43590
25001
43512
43897
43877
43005
43520
43710
43760

8620

8860
43736
43892
43740
43870
43870



DURAN SOL
ESCOBAR TRU
ESCOLA PINOI
ESCRIBA BLAN
ESPINOSA
ESTEBANEZ G
ESTIVILL ESTIV
ESTIVILL FERN
ESTORACH FA
FARNOS VILA
FAURA FERNA
FERMIN GARC
FERRE CAPAR
FERRE MARTII
FERRERES
FIBLA ALEGRI/
FIESTAS CARR
FIGUERES PAS
FOIX SENAR
FOLCH RIUS
FOLQUE GALA
FONT ESTEVE
FORES AGUILE
FORNOS NAV/
FORNS RIOS
FRANCO JUAN
FRANQUET BC
FRONTINAN
GALIA SEBAST
GALINDO DO
GALLARDO |G|
GALLEGO CAS
GALLEGO LLO
GALLEGO LLO
GALLEGO LON
GALOFRE VICE
GARCIA ARRO
GARCIA BARG
GARCIA BORT
GARCIA buQL
GARCIA SOGO
GARRETA PAP
GARRIDO PRA
GARRIGOSA
GIL ALEGRE
GILABERT BAF
GIMENEZ ESQ
GIMENEZ GAR

634559505
639333557
619778232
607452185
620091760
636073433
693545861
636833708
609337102
616312087
617106186
679934270
699973988
615437923

653 968 314

666222592
649794902
664793582
650687092
621241381
659673736
647733770
670019240
618004803
629209138
658418228
642427950
680476083
622483648
610334868
665472253
620025661
661443395
661443395
653967611
650517721
661930596
636409359
616820300
699288712
607637061
669801836
618756076
618342883
699634722
660345831
636267062
630442725

AV. REMOLINSTORTOSA
CAP DE TORT(CAMBRILS

C/ RAMON PE MORA LA NO\
C.COMTE DE FLA RAPITA
C/SARAGOSSAJESUS-TORTO!
C/ SANT ANTCRIUDOMS

C/ CERVANTE‘LA TORRE DE
NOU 14 LA TORRE DE
AVD. GENERA TORTOSA
TRAV. SOLA 2 RASQUERA
CAMI DE LA C TORTOSA
CARRER VALEITORTOSA
TRAMUNTAN/RIUDOMS
CARRER GINE‘AMPOSTA
CARRER LA GAROQUETES
AVINGUDA CRTORTOSA
CARRER DEL RBARCELONA
C/ ROMER N/¢EL PERELLO
CAMI DEL MA BENICARLO
CARRER MAJCEL MASROIG
CRTRA DE BOIGANDESA
CAMI DEL TERTORTOSA
VILLABA 15 JESUS
AVINGUDA PRTARRAGONA
BAIXADA DE LALEIXAR
JOAN MIRO N TORTOSA
PLACA ANGEL FALSET
RAMBLA POMTORTOSA
CALLE SOCORIVINAROS

18, REMULLA VANDELLOS
ALCUDIA NUNMIRAVET

C/ DE LA CIEN SANTA BARBA
AVDA, PRIORZGARCIA
AVDA. PRIORGARCIA
AVDA. DEL PR GARCIA
C/GLORIES CALLORENC DEL
C/ PINTOR MCMANRESA

C/ MAJOR 70 MORA LA NO\
AV CONSTITUIALCANAR
C/MEXIC NA® .TORREDEMBA
C/ ABADIA9 TIVENYS
CRTA LA TORRVINEBRE

C/ BARCELON, TORTOSA

618342883 SANT ROCK 1(TORTOSA

C/SOL,30  SANTA BARBA
HEROIS 8 DE EL PERELLO
GAYARRE,3 EL PERELLO
C/ RIBERA 10 L'HOSPITALET

43500
43850
43770
43540
43590
43330
43792
43792
43500
43513
43500
43500
43330
43870
43520
43500

8037
43519
12580
43736
43780
43500
43590
43002
43381
43500
43730
43500
12500
43891
43747
43570
43749
43749
43749
43712

8241
43770
43530
43830
43511
43792
43500
43500
43570
43519
43519
43890



GINE CARRAS
GINE CID
GOMEZ 1ZQUI
GOMEZ ROME
GONZALEZ AL
GONZALEZ AY
GONZALEZ M(
GONZALEZ QL
GORRES SALV
GRIFOLL VIDA
GUARDIA SEG
GUARDIOLAF.
GUIMERA GAL
GUIMERA SAB
GUINJOAN GA
GUINJOAN GL
HERNANDEZ ¢
HERNAENDEZ
HERNANDO H
HERRANZ CAR
HOBKIRK
HORCAJADA +
IZQUIERDO Al
JARNE BONEL
JORNET BALSE
JORNET SABA’
JOVE TOMAS
JUAN AIXA
JUAN APARICI
JULVE CORNE|
JURADO ROTA
KILCHHERR
KOPANCOV S1
LACUEVA MO|
LARA FERRE
LLANOS PELEC
LLAURADO CA
LLAURADO M|
LLAURADO PC
LLOP CABUS
LOPEZ ANTO
LOPEZ ARAGO
LOPEZ LLEIXA
LOPEZ MALLE
LOSCOS JARDI
LUNA GARCIA
LUNA MONTA
MADUERNO DU

663223732
653758568
666857913
651556885
669035934
655832805
665497106
685319056
657659974
666894704
678616575
635102831
681162891
648057670
652293435
657832041
690600069
619864588
667438117
686601247
696612929
623174554
636263275
688922211
608135863
610095239
678834503
647547535
615269995
605802097
627770901
630080900
604162081
638555355
634655110
655215929
650487658
607379055
695010188
606758929
629556541
634779552
653151779
619524542
679647723
658418243
643061451
617827990

C/AGUSTINA [AMPOSTA
SAN CARLES,1ROQUETES
C/TEROL, 34 SANTA BARBA
CALLE ARNES TORTOSA

C/ MAJOR 152SANTA BARBA
C/MONTSERR.FLIX
C/PRIORAT,170LESA DE MO
POLIGONO LAANDORRA
C/PAGESIA, 2¢<SANTA BARBA
C/NOU,25  EL MOLAR
C/LA PESQUEFBESEIT
C/SARAGOSA AMPOSTA

C/ PRINCESA, MORA D’EBRE
C/ PRINCESA, MORA D’EBRE
C/ MOLINS NCRIUDOMS
CAMIi DEL HOISELVA DEL CA
RAVAL 6 , 20MNELS PALLARES
CONRERIA 34.SANT FOST DE
CARRER BISCABARCELONA
AVENIDA PRA'LLEIDA
CERVANTES 1{GINESTAR
C/LA SELVA,1 EL VENDRELL
SANT CARLES DELTEBRE
SANT PAULI D LLEIDA
SANTA UBALDLA FATARELLA
AVINGUDA LAFLIX
C/ROSARI 29 TORTOSA
CAMI DE BETATORTOSA

C/ OLIVERES 9AMPOSTA
ESCUELAS CRIBENICARLO
C/PRIORAT 7, SALOU
CAMBRILS  CAMBRILS
CARRER JULIAMORA LA NO\
CATALUNYA, “ROQUETES
CARRETERA D VALLS

PAU PICASSO, MORA D’EBRE
CARRETERA TIMORA LA NO\
C/ ANTONI GAMORA LA NO\
CARRER/MURALMOSTER
C/SANT ANDRLA FATARELLA
CASTELLO, 30 TORTOSA
SANT MATEU RIUDECANYES
C. VILAMUR 3 BARCELONA
CASTELLON, 3TORTOSA

AV. GENERALIMORA D’EBRE
JOAN MIRO, 1TORTOSA
C.VERGES PALTORTOSA
TORTOSA 87, TORTOSA

43870
43520
43570
43500
43570
43750
8640
44500
43570
43736
44588
43870
43740
43740
43330
43470
43151
8105
807
25005
43748
43700
43580
2500
43781
43759
43590
43500
43870
12580
43840
43850
43770
43520
43800
43740
43770
43770
43393
43781
43500
43771
8014
43500
43740
43500
43500
43500



MAGRINYA LC
MAIGI PERTEC
MARCO GARC
MARGALEF M
MARGALEF P£
MARGALEF P#
MARGALEF SA
MARIN BELAR
MARRO | COD
MARTI TORRE
MARTI ZUMA
MARTIN MASI
MARTIN MOL,
MARTINEZ GC
MARZA BEDO!
MATA CANO
MATAMOROS
MATAMOROS
MATES RAMIF
MAURI PINOL
MELLOR
MENDEZ ALO!I

643809561
687426583
626045589
692903334
645942628
661056744
610997274
655812468
657824306
635846086
669750440
620040147
648836724
647895930
618464390
689799556
663884088
606582440
669023105
676585695
605265581
679000361

MESTRE ESTO 669 12 00 94

MIARNAU PIN
MIJANGOS RU
MILLAN GASC
MILLAN RUPE
MIQUEL MOR
MIRALLES GIL
MOIX MONCL
MONTESO BE!
MONTESO GA
MORA PRINCE
MORATO MAL
MORENO BEL
MORENO GOl
MORENO MAI
MORESO GUIF
MUIXI GEBELL
MURNOZ PACH
MUNOZ SERR
NADAL
NADAL DIOCA
NOGUER SALA
NOGUES GON
PAMIES BLAS(
PANISELLO G/
PARASCHIV

661271992
675338399
620707637
600555834
638936533
688304790
647115869
649015537
630065841
620810615
620812617
619967596
625713165
633456208
670279662
696085315
646939181
650487606
616161054
644376062
628646885
634990139
647834197
626788447

AV/DR FERRAILA RAPITA
AV/ DE LA RAFAMPOSTA
TRAVESSERA [MORA LA NO\
C/NOU, 13 VANDELLOS
C/DEU NA2M. CAMARLES
GAYARRE,3  EL PERELLO
CARRER PRIN(MORA D’EBRE
ANTONI GAULREUS

C/ BARCELON, TORTOSA
CARRER DE M BENISSANET
CARRETERA V.TORTOSA
JOSEP CATALATARRAGONA
RAMBLA FELIFTORTOSA

CTRA PAULS XERTA
C/LLUIS PERPIMORA LA NO\
PUIJADA TENATORTOSA

C/ PAU CASALALCANAR
CARRER UNIO DELTEBRE
C/TORTOSA NTIVENYS

AP 189 EL PERELLO
MAGARELLS 1TIVISSA
AVGD. DON A CAMPREDO
SANT PAULA [LLEIDA

CREU NOVA, 1ASCO

C/ ELVIRA HI VALDERROBRI
C/ HORT D.ENJESUS (TORTO
CARRER ARAGLA RAPITA
REMULLA - 2(VANDELLOS
CALLE TEJERIACALACEITE

C/ FRANCESC L'ALDEA
CAMI DE JOSETORTOSA
SANT MIQUELTIVENYS
ARXIU DE SIM LA RAPITA
CALLE PUIG N:VINAROS
C CAMPAMENLLEIDA
RIBERA DEBREMORA D’EBRE
AV.JOAQUIM L’ALEIXAR
AVDA BARCELREUS
C/SANT TOMARIUDOMS
RAVAL FONT \FALSET
RAVAL FONT \FALSET
CARRER BATAREUS
LLARG DE SANTORTOSA
URBANITZACIIROQUETES

661139368 CALLE TIVISSAL'HOSPITALET

43540
43870
43770
43891
43894
43519
43740
43202
43500
43747
43500
43004
43500

43592
43770
43500
43530
43580
43511
43519
43746
43897
25001
43791
44580
43500
43540
43891
44610

43896
43500
43511
43540
12500
25001
43740
43381
43206
43330
43730
43730
43204
43500
43520

43890 ESPANA



PASCUAL RUIz
PEDREGOSA G
PEIG LLOP
PERDOMO TR
PEREZ JIMENE
PEREZ SORIAN
PERIS GIMENC
PINOL VENDR
PORRES CABA
PORTA PERELI
PORTOLES M
POY GARCIA
PRADES FERRI
PRADES MURI
PROS POQUET
PUIG GUALS
QUERALT COR
REDO CASTELI
REDO ESCUDE
REVERTE CLE
REVERTER SA
RIERA FLORES
RODRIGUEZ A
RODRIGUEZ v
RODRIGUEZ P
ROE SUBIRAT
ROIG GOMA
ROIG PITARCF
ROJALS OLIVE
ROMERO ESPI
RONDA GUIR/
ROYO LEON
RUERA URDIA
RUIZ GARCIA
RUIZ MELERO
RULL SALSENC
RUPEREZ MAF
SABALATE CA
SABATE LLECH
SABATE SASP
SABATE TOM!/
SALVADO GIBI
SANCHEZ PON
SANDE BANA
SANS GRAU
SANZ CASTELL
SANZ LOPEZ
SARROCA SOL

686360516
697504942
639069886
698684769
690205408
647733732
687284752
638052099
622383898
669801820
645584142
609545945
677683604
606004419
649932998
639889635
630708562
655058218
628558420
658511392
636413569
669121097
627418755
627418755
628843019
616632883
606203819
623189478
657191131
666999266
606427001
617886608
629681768
649173269
615257139
660844964
677303801
619478260
696021689
654950968
644734837
678158669
610724461
651199259
646215036
667097679
692131529
639115875

AVD. CRISTOF TORTOSA
C/ARVILA N30AMPOSTA
C/ TARRAGONMORA D’EBRE
CARRER PRESIELS PALLARES
CALLE REUS NMORA LA NO\
CR GREGAL, 2.L’AMPOLLA
CALLE MIRAD(CALACEITE
C/MESTRE AR MARCA
C/COMERG, 3‘TORTOSA
C/TORRE 18 VINEBRE
C ANTONI GAIREUS
BERNAT TORRREUS
C/QUARANTA CAMARLES
AV BARCELONL'AMPOLLA
CARRERADA, :VINEBRE
C/ PINTOR MCMANRESA
SANT NICOLAIALCANAR
C/ ORIENTE 5:AMPOSTA
CARRER SANT TORTOSA
AVINGUDA Cl MORA D’EBRE
ALCALDE SAN ALCANAR
QUATRE BARFVINEBRE
CAMI DEL MICTORTOSA
CAMI DEL MICTORTOSA
ULLALS DE BAL’AMPOLLA
MOLA, 35  MAS DE BARB
PLA DE CAVALPACS DEL PEN
CALLA® IGLESBENASSAL
C/DR.FLEMIN(MORA D’EBRE
C/ GIRONA, 7¢SANTA BARBA
TRAFALGAR 3/BARCELONA
C/SANT VICENROQUETES
PUIGGROS
AV. SALOU 53 REUS
CALLE TAMARTARRAGONA
CARRER MALAFALSET
AVINGUDA FEROQUETES
AV.RIU SEGRE TARRAGONA
C/MAJOR7 LA VILELLA BA
C/NOU 21  LAVILELLA BA
ELS REGUERS TORTOSA
CAMBRILS  CAMBRILS
DOCTOR LEOFTORRE DEL C
CALLE PASAJE LA CANONJA
CTRA CAMPO!ASCO
C/SANT AGUSELS VALENTIN

RIBA-ROJA D’EBRE

CALVARI 36, 2BENISSANET

43500
43870
43740
43151
43770
43895
44610
43775
43500
43792
43202
43204
43894
43895
43791

8241
43580
43870
43500
43740
43530
43792
43500
43500
43895
43514

8796
12160
43740
43570

8010
43520

43205
43761
43730
43520
43006
43374
43375
43527
43850
44597
43110
43791
43559

43747



SEGARRA FOR
SERRAL VENT
SIMO RAMON
SIURANETA
SOLA MUINO¢
SOLE ALTES
SUAREZ REQU
SUBIRATS BAL
SUNER CALDU
TANGHETTI
TENA JIMENE:
TIRON FERRE
TOLDRA
TOLDRA FORT
TOLEDANO M
TOMAS CAMP
TOMAS VILAN
TORRALBO ES
TORRECILLAS
TORRES MON
TREIG RIOJO
TREIG SERRA
UNGIDOS GOI
UNGIDOS PIN
URQUIZU PAC
VAZQUEZ SAN
VENTURA RAN
VICENS PEREL
VICENTE CAR
VICIENT CALV
VIDAL VIZCAR
VIDIELLA ARG
VIDIELLA PEN;
VIGIL SANCHE
VILA MIRO
VILA TURON
VILADES SANC
VILADRICH AL
VIZCARRI ARS
YANES MARTI
ZUMAQUERO

653644328
616010339
679455960
686825279
616056345
609663406
605925031
649476009
659227898
649643408
690193180
638585185
681017812
681017812
626875574
635015981
606319838
616292326
615919099
692142750
691755501
977736986
655896684
655896684
676481866
680629868
630760081
699249021
675851366
644385177
651818051
610601278
686051444
646773186
650370234
628105597
619570216
658981836
699316307
665460127
695046869

C/ GRAU 47 AMPOSTA
AVDA. DE LA FDELTEBRE
CAMI{ DEL MA BENICARLO
FREIXINALS N:LA VILELLA BA
C/RECO NUM ELS PALLARES
PLACA CATALIVANDELLOS
AVENIDA TARIREUS
ALCANAR
C/PRIOR, 8  CALACEITE
VALENCIA N1(AMPOSTA
AVD. JOSEP T AMPOSTA
? TORTOSA
C/DELRIUS LA VILELLA BA
CDELRIUS5 LA VILELLA BA
C/VIA AUGUS TARRAGONA
CARRER MESTL'HOSPITALET
AVD.PERALES,L’AMPOLLA
C/ ALDOVER, :DELTEBRE
C. MASBOQULHOSPITALET
AV. JACINT VELA RAPITA
URB. ALCUDIAMIRAVET
BONAIRE 13 BENISSANET
C/ FRANCESC MORA LA NO\
C/ FRANCESC MORA LA NO\

BLOQUE EURCTARRAGONA
AVDA. GOLES DELTEBRE
C/SANT MIQUPEGO

C. AGUSTINS ZLLEIDA
BARCELONA 1ROQUETES
LLARG DE SANTORTOSA

CL FRANCESC MORA LA NO\
AVINGUDA PIIMORA D’EBRE
C/ TEULERIA CABRA DELC
BALCELLS 21-2BARCELONA
SANTA TERES/DELTEBRE
SANT PANCRAREUS
TEODORO GO TORTOSA
C/SANT ISIDREGINESTAR
CALLE FRANC(SALOU
AVINGUDA CCLA RAPITA

43870
43580
12580
43374
43151
43891
43203
43538
44610
43870
43870
43500
43374
43374
43003
43890
43895
43580
43890
43540
43747
43747
43770
43770

43007
43580

3780
25001
43520
43590
43770
43740
43811

8024
43580
43201
43500
43748
43840
43540



sexe numclub

<

LTLTLLLLLLLLLLLLLZLLLLLKLLLZLEKLLLLTTMTZELLLCIELELELLELLLELELELE(LEERL

club llicencia

164 CC MORA LA S|
86 MONTBIKE ANNO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
52 CC TRAIGUERSI
56 CEXERTA  NO
206 NOLOBIKER  SI
25 BTT TERRES DNO
298 DRAGO BIKES NO
25 BTT TERRES D SI
1 INDEPENDEN NO
164 CC MORA LA NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
173 CLUB BTT ALCSI
1 INDEPENDEN NO
173 CLUB BTT ALCSI
204 CE MONTASPISI
1 INDEPENDEN NO
173 CLUB BTT ALCSI
1 INDEPENDEN NO
259 BTTORRE TRASI
1 INDEPENDEN SI
205 OR BIKES TEA NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
46 CC JESUS Sl
187 UC LA SENIA Sl
1 INDEPENDENSI
305 BICI 10 NO
101 PEDALS | CAMSI
264 DOLOMITI BIKSI
259 BTTORRE TRASI
1 INDEPENDEN S|
175 CC L'ALDEA  SI
85 MAXI BIKE ~ SI
205 OR BIKES TEA NO
79 JOVES CICLIS NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
182 MEGABICI  SI
1 INDEPENDEN SI
1 INDEPENDENSI
241 BTT MONTBLSI
85 MAXI BIKE ~ SI
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO

naixement  email fpago

31/07/1958 IAM@TINET.CTPV

31/01/2006 JOAN_1325@ INDETERMINA

30/12/1992 EALEGRSAS8.2 TPV
24/08/1990 ERIC.ALEIXA TPV
17/09/1984 JOSEP.ALGUE TPV
17/05/2003 MARCOSALONTPV
28/07/1968 RHAMONALS(TPV

20/06/1983 XAVIALSO83@INDETERMINA

23/09/1966 DDDDAAAAFFTPV
03/11/1993 ERIC.A.E@HO TPV
12/11/1980 PRIMENTONE TPV
14/06/1978 MARGALLO.JATPV
01/12/1983 JAVI.CONATX TPV
19/06/1966 ARINFRUIT@CTPV
08/06/1977 RAMONETCAINPV
06/12/1986 RBAGES@GM.TPV
18/12/1954 JBALADA@IN TPV
18/05/1980 JORDIB1@MS TPV
15/12/1980 JBARBERAC@ TPV
04/12/1974 SXBARGALLO TPV
25/01/1966 PEPETBARRERTPV
22/02/1989 CINTABEDOS&TPV
23/05/2005 MPINOL19@XTPV
13/09/1978 ABELTRAN78 TPV
02/08/1989 JOELETJESUS TPV
12/05/1980 RIXI.ALK@HO TPV
22/04/1984 JORDIBC84@+TPV
03/11/1970 ISAACBERTO TPV
21/03/1977 DANI_BLANC TPV
30/09/1979 SILLOSPORT@TPV
23/11/2001 FERRANBBO1 TPV
11/04/1990 RCIPVII@GMETPV
29/03/1988 FERRANET88 TPV
01/05/1958 DCB@COAC.NTPV
05/09/1985 ROCARAM183TPV
29/12/1973 ALBERTCASALTPV
13/11/1995 MIGMAGMECTPV
17/08/1988 CORDEROCEC TPV
04/05/1974 SANTICENTEL TPV
30/04/2005 MARIOCHAVATPV
27/03/1999 PAU.XILLIDA TPV
10/11/1991 ROLANDCIRA TPV
15/07/1980 DCIUGAS@GNTPV
14/04/1983 RICIGA@HOTITPV
18/01/1966 CUCHARINS@TPV
24/01/1989 TITIT_8@HOTTPV
18/10/1986 CURTOXAVI@ TPV



LTTLTLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLZLEKLLLLLLLLLLLIZCLEELELELLILLILLTTELLELTMTLELLELELERELELRER

1 INDEPENDEN NO
290 TEKNIBIKE ~ NO
284 CC BIKE RACE SI
310 BICIMAX Sl
298 DRAGO BIKES SI
46 CC JESUS Sl
264 DOLOMITI BIKSI
205 OR BIKES TEA Sl
247 VBSPORTS-VILSI
259 BTTORRE TRA NO
86 MONTBIKE ANNO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
205 OR BIKES TEA NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
32 FABREGUES (S|
206 NOLOBIKER I
294 EBIKE NIULIO NO
32 FABREGUES -(SI
175 CC L'ALDEA NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
182 MEGABICI  SI
205 OR BIKES TEA Sl
205 OR BIKES TEA SI
86 MONTBIKE ANSI
32 FABREGUES -(SI
54 CC VILANOVA SI
32 FABREGUES -(NO
32 FABREGUES (S|
86 MONTBIKE ANNO
295 BICI CLUB ALTSI
112 UC SANTA BA SI
175 CC L'ALDEA NO
86 MONTBIKE ANNO
290 TEKNIBIKE ~ NO
164 CC MORA LA NO
280 ARTBIKES TEANO
246 CE TORTOSA SI
88 OPEN NATUR!SI
292 MONT-ROIG TSI
25 BTT TERRES DNO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
99 PC RIBERA D'ESI
1 INDEPENDEN NO
182 MEGABICI  SI
113 UC VINAROS Sl
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO

19/05/1993 LLUISDAUDENTPV
11/11/1979 KDEARCOSFE TPV
02/03/1989 DIBORDAS25 TPV
19/12/1982 DANDYD82@(TPV
10/10/1972 INYAKI.DOMI TPV
29/10/1990 MX_MARC99(TPV
08/12/1979 MIQUELESCO TPV

12/01/1980 SESCBLANCH INDETERMINA

14/02/1999 MARTIESPEJO TPV
28/06/2004 ANNAESTIVIL TPV

11/10/2005 ALEXFARNOSETRANSFEREN(C

21/04/1978 SERGIOFERN TPV
29/04/1968 FIMADVOCAT TPV
24/05/1988 MARC_JESUS TPV

05/05/1997 ARIADNA.FIG INDETERMINA

10/08/1965 VICTORTAMA TPV
29/08/1960 FELIPFONT@F+TPV
23/09/1977 LFORESAGUIL TPV
22/06/1987 JOSEPET87@+TPV
10/05/2006 CARLITOSFRA TPV
18/09/1978 ENRICFRONTI TPV
12/09/1998 ERICEVO341@TPV
17/10/1983 JOSEPJOSEPG TPV
25/12/1972 JOANGP2512 TPV
10/08/1995 ERICGILALEG TPV

30/04/1983 JURIC3004@+INDETERMINA

01/01/1975 XAVI@EBREMTPV

08/01/1997 ORIOLGOMEZ INDETERMINA

15/09/1982 JOHNNYMAJCTPV
19/04/1989 IVANGONZAL TPV
06/01/1967 ORIOL_G_M@TPV
04/09/1997 JOSEPGORRESTPV
04/03/1998 GUILLAMONGTPV
07/06/1982 JORHARO@GITPV
15/07/1979 JF.HERGON@ITPV
22/05/1956 SHOBKIRK@H TPV
11/03/1985 HECTORJOVE TPV
03/06/1975 JOANJUANAIXTPV
25/05/1988 JIROTA@LIVE TPV
28/11/2002 DAVID.KOPA TPV
09/04/1969 JL@NATUREBITPV
25/10/1978 TONILAMARC TPV
30/06/1972 COM.LLAURA TPV
09/07/1986 JELLEFA86@HTPV
24/08/1998 BARBARA.LOPTPV
29/04/1973 JUARIPIDA@GTPV

26/01/1994 PAULALOPEZFINDETERMINA

31/05/1981 IVANLOPEZ81 TPV



LTLTLLLLLLLLLLLLLZLLLZLEKILZLEELLLLTMTMTZLEELELELLILEELEEELELELTMTZLELELELERELELRER

114 UEC TORTOSASI
25 BTT TERRES DNO
1 INDEPENDENNO
86 MONTBIKE ANNO
1 INDEPENDENNO
19 BTT LA MOLETNO
246 CETORTOSA NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDENSI
32 FABREGUES -(NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
290 TEKNIBIKE ~ NO
1 INDEPENDENSI
86 MONTBIKE ANNO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDENNO
99 PC RIBERA D'ESI
86 MONTBIKE ANSI
293 C.C. HINACO SI
1 INDEPENDENNO
246 CETORTOSA NO
1 INDEPENDENNO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDENNO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDENNO
32 FABREGUES -(NO
85 MAXIBIKE  NO
240 C.C. LAVILELLNO
1 INDEPENDENNO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
85 MAXIBIKE NO
302 CLUB FANDOSNO
86 MONTBIKE ANSI
1 INDEPENDENNO
1 INDEPENDENNO
1 INDEPENDENSI
301 CC CAMPRED(NO
46 CC JESUS SI
46 CC JESUS SI
312 KILIAN MINGLNO
1 INDEPENDENNO
1 INDEPENDENNO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
79 JOVES CICLIS NO
79 JOVES CICLIS SI
298 DRAGO BIKES SI
86 MONTBIKE ANNO

16/09/1964 OMEDOARAB!TPV
18/06/1967 JOSEANGELYS TPV
29/05/1994 HORTA1994@TPV
07/01/1991 XAVIXA7@GNTPV
26/12/1979 CABANABTT@TPV
29/02/1980 PAULUNAGARTPV

30/04/1985 JPPATIKA@GNNDETERMINA

06/08/1988 ELOIMAGRIN TPV
22/09/2006 ALEXMARCO2TPV
24/05/1985 COXERETA@HTPV
23/12/1998 ALPHAPLAYERTPV
03/06/1985 LAGARTEA@HTPV
15/05/1951 PEP8405@GIV TPV
26/06/1984 XAVIERMATE TPV
30/03/1983 GERARDMATETPV
07/01/1977 MIG.77.ANG@TPV
21/12/1958 ANGELMENDETPV
09/11/2006 JOSEPMESTRETPV
26/05/1984 JORDIXAVIER TPV
08/10/1989 MILLANGASC TPV
30/10/1990 DISSENY.JOE TPV
08/05/1979 ROGER__1@+TPV
28/02/1991 PAUMONTEVITPV
19/06/1984 MONTE_JUNI TPV
27/04/1989 JIM_MORENO.TPV
24/02/1985 JUANVI.MV@ TPV
21/02/1979 ROSAMUIXI@ TPV
10/04/1977 RATAVOLADOTPV
27/07/2002 ANDREUNAD/TPV
24/03/1987 LLUISNOGUERTPV
21/11/1980 RAFA.NOGUE TPV
21/02/1970 RAFATITO201 TPV
21/10/1976 POWERTISS@ TPV

05/09/1985 PANI85@HOT TRANSFEREN(

29/03/1971 DANIELPEREZ TPV
09/06/2000 JOSEPAMPOL TPV
22/03/1988 PARRAILIS@H(TPV
06/10/2006 PAULAMARC2TPV
03/07/1996 PUCHOTELLI@TPV
29/08/1975 JOPUJOL75@(TPV
04/01/1977 DANIQUERAL TPV
07/12/1993 JORDANQUERTPV
24/12/2003 ADRIQUIPA@(TPV
14/08/1987 RAYORODRIG TPV
14/08/1978 PAKO.RECIO@TPV
31/05/1990 HENRY_JORDITPV
05/01/1978 JORECAS3@G TPV
16/12/1975 LANGAUNAX(ETPV



LTLTLLLLLLLLLLLZLTTZLELELLLLECLLLLZLLLLLLZCLEILELEZLILLEIILITTLLELLELELELLEL T (LR

99 PC RIBERA D'ENO
311 AE CARANORINO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
96 PC MONTSIA NO
1 INDEPENDEN SI
221 CYCLUS -LA RZSI
221 CYCLUS -LA RINO
32 FABREGUES (S|
1 INDEPENDEN NO
33 CB RIUDECOLSSI
85 MAXI BIKE Sl
142 P.C. CAMARLESI
1 INDEPENDEN NO
86 MONTBIKE ANNO
1 INDEPENDENSI
171 CC MATARRAISI
32 FABREGUES (S|
209 DECATHLON ENO
182 MEGA BICI S|
13 BICI ATS TERRNO
142 P.C. CAMARLESI
79 JOVES CICLIS NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDEN S|
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
205 OR BIKES TEA SI
1 INDEPENDEN NO
182 MEGABICI  SI
164 CC MORA LA Sl
164 CC MORA LA Sl
1 INDEPENDEN SI
182 MEGABICI  SI
86 MONTBIKE ARSI
1 INDEPENDEN NO
32 FABREGUES -(SI
1 INDEPENDEN NO
213 C.E. LAFORA SI
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
164 CC MORA LA Sl
1 INDEPENDEN NO
33 CB RIUDECOLSSI
52 CC TRAIGUER!SI
194 U.E. LO PASS NO

07/10/1981 PNEUENRIC@ TPV
03/12/1979 GROCAMORA TPV
15/04/2006 JUANJOSEMAITPV
26/09/1995 ANNARDGZ95TPV
22/01/2000 OLIVER.ROES TPV
16/06/1973 ANDREUROIG TPV

11/05/1996 PAUROMEROIEFECTIU

25/06/2006 ARNAURC95@TPV
07/08/1973 IVANROYO73 TPV
18/07/1978 ROYOLEON@!TPV
22/11/1993 B.RUIZGARCI TPV
26/05/1986 DELON_22@NTPV
04/03/1968 MAXIBIKETA TPV
12/12/1993 ASAVE9@HOTTPV
02/09/1983 ELOISALVADOTPV

02/12/1980 RESISTANCE1 INDETERMINA

07/08/1983 IAMJOSECH®@ TPV
22/08/1991 SERGI12SANC TPV
11/05/1985 AUTOMECANITPV
02/12/1993 RAUL.SANZ1@TPV
11/09/1977 JSOLEALTES@ TPV
26/03/1998 STEFANSTAIC TPV
02/08/1993 MEDINA.ANGITPV
24/01/1971 SILVANO2417 TPV
06/03/1983 VICTORTENA1TPV
13/01/2001 AXELTOMASC TPV
31/01/1983 RAMONTRAFI TPV
06/04/1978 RIFLESCAT@HTPV
18/10/1965 FUSTERIATO TPV
18/04/1972 CRIS.TES72@ TPV
05/02/1976 TFCHARM2@(TPV
12/06/1999 ERNESTTREIG TPV
03/07/1972 JOSELUISUNG TPV
05/02/2006 JOSELUISUNG TPV
14/12/1979 CARLOS_UTRITPV
29/08/1986 MARCOS2930TPV
24/10/1974 PVIDALL@HO TPV
17/02/1979 JOANVILADE TPV
10/02/1959 JOAN@VILAD TPV
15/07/2001 ADRIAVA_@HTPV
01/01/1979 JOANZAGO@\TPV
12/10/1991 RUBENAVARRTPV
14/09/1975 OSCARAGRANTPV
31/07/1958 IAM@TINET.CTPV
31/01/2006 JOAN_1325@ TPV
20/11/1984 EALCAINELOP TPV
24/08/1990 ERIC.ALEIXA TPV
18/06/1983 VICTORALIAU TPV



LTLTTTLLLLLLLLLLZLEILITTMTZELIZLLLZELLLZLEILLEELLLELELLLLERELELRER

1 INDEPENDEN NO
265 UC TORREDENNO
206 NOLOBIKER  SI
297 POLIDEPORTI\SI

86 MONTBIKE ANNO
25 BTT TERRES D SI

1 INDEPENDEN SI
300 CLUB CICLIST SI

1 INDEPENDEN NO

1 INDEPENDEN NO
164 CC MORA LA S|
173 CLUB BTT ALCSI
173 CLUB BTT ALCSI

1 INDEPENDEN NO

1 INDEPENDEN NO

32 FABREGUES -(SI
32 FABREGUES (S|
164 CC MORA LA S|
164 CC MORA LA Sl

1 INDEPENDEN NO
173 CLUB BTT ALCSI

1 INDEPENDEN NO
175 CCL'ALDEA NO

1 INDEPENDEN NO
173 CLUB BTT ALCSI

1 INDEPENDEN NO

1 INDEPENDEN NO

1 INDEPENDENSI
182 MEGA BICI Sl
205 OR BIKES TEA NO
205 OR BIKES TEA NO
205 OR BIKES TEA SI

46 CC JESUS Sl

1 INDEPENDEN NO
187 UC LASENIA Sl

1 INDEPENDEN NO

1 INDEPENDEN SI
112 UC SANTA BA S|

25 BTT TERRES DNO

1 INDEPENDEN NO
101 PEDALS | CAMSI
264 DOLOMITI BIKSI

1 INDEPENDEN SI

32 FABREGUES -(NO

1 INDEPENDEN NO

1 INDEPENDEN NO
296 COLLA BTT SE SI
259 BTTORRE TRASI

19/12/1970 LOMAGRET@TPV
19/08/1999 XAVIERALONSTPV
17/05/2003 MARCOSALONTPV
19/12/1979 NEUMATICOS TPV
20/06/1983 XAVIALSO83@TPV
23/09/1966 DDDDAAAAFFTPV
08/10/1982 OAB_600@HCTPV
29/05/1972 PERSONALTR TPV
01/04/1990 DJJACKETA@CTPV
07/01/1983 JORDIANTUT TPV
11/02/1978 SANGUERA2@TPV
01/12/1983 JAVI.CONATX TPV
08/04/1973 RAMONCONATPV
24/09/1992 AARAGON@DTPV
19/06/1966 ARINFRUIT@CTPV
19/10/1960 CARLOSARME TPV
17/06/1997 ERICARRAS17 TPV
01/07/1975 LARRUFATC@ TPV
20/08/1975 JORDIASENS@TPV
06/10/1987 ELOY_AVPER TPV
08/06/1977 RAMONETCAINTPV
19/04/1976 RAFA.SERVA TPV
15/07/1986 JBAIGESGILA TPV
19/03/1987 BAIGES.MARCTPV
18/05/1980 JORDIB1@MS TPV
17/03/1984 FBALAGUEFERTPV
24/01/1987 FRANCESCBP(TPV
25/01/1966 PEPETBARRERTPV
03/11/1973 DBATALLA@BTPV
08/05/1982 GENIBATISTE TPV
22/02/1989 CINTABEDOS&TPV
28/04/1984 ANBENAIGES TPV
02/08/1989 JOELETJESUS TPV
12/10/1987 ANDRIU669@ TPV
12/05/1980 RIXI.ALK@HO TPV
01/12/1986 BERLUQUE@I TPV
22/04/1984 JORDIBC84@+TPV
09/02/1978 BERTO_HECT TPV
03/11/1970 ISAACBERTO TPV
12/05/1983 JORDIBISET@ TPV
21/03/1977 DANI_BLANC TPV
30/09/1979 SILLOSPORT@TPV
23/01/1986 DANIELBNFLL TPV
15/02/1986 BONFILLIKI@ TPV
15/05/1961 CATIBOQUE@TPV
22/02/1967 CECIBOQUE@ TPV
28/07/1976 JBORDA2@GNTPV

23/11/2001 FERRANBBO1 INDETERMINA



LTLTLLLLLLLLLLLZLZLLLZECILZEKIKZKLLILELLtELEELLELEZLELELELkLELERELERR

182 MEGABICI  SI
1 INDEPENDENSI
240 C.C. LA VILELLNO

1 INDEPENDEN NO

1 INDEPENDEN NO

291 CLUB CICLIST NO
291 CLUB CICLIST SI
85 MAXI BIKE Sl
1 INDEPENDENSSI
241 BTT MONTBL£SI

205 OR BIKES TEA NO

291 CLUB CICLIST NO

194 U.E. LO PASS NO

164 CC MORA LA NO

1 INDEPENDEN NO
301 CC CAMPRED(SI
1 INDEPENDENSI

1 INDEPENDEN NO

1 INDEPENDEN NO
50 CC PERELLO SI

99 PC RIBERA D'ENO
46 CC JESUS Sl

1 INDEPENDEN NO

55 CE PRIORAT NO
182 MEGA BICI Sl

1 INDEPENDEN NO

1 INDEPENDEN NO
20 BTT LA RAPIT/SI
88 OPEN NATUR/SI
40 CC CAMPO CLSI
241 BTT MONTBL£SI
198 CC XIXONA S|

1 INDEPENDEN NO
293 C.C. HINACO SI

1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDENSSI

1 INDEPENDEN NO

1 INDEPENDEN NO

1 INDEPENDEN NO
88 OPEN NATUR!SI

290 TEKNIBIKE ~ NO

1 INDEPENDEN NO

1 INDEPENDEN NO
99 PC RIBERA D'ESI

1 INDEPENDEN NO

291 CLUB CICLIST NO
298 DRAGO BIKES SI
298 DRAGO BIKES SI

01/06/1975 ABORRASN1@TPV
11/04/1990 RCIPVII@GMETPV
01/02/1968 JPCM@TINET.TPV
01/11/1982 LEOK82@HOTTPV
24/03/1993 RCALVOBARO TPV
29/01/1993 MCAMPOSMATPV
09/03/1969 CARLOSCAMPTPV
01/05/1958 DCB@COAC.NTPV
14/11/1984 SERGICAMPSITPV
24/07/1977 SALVACANEL TPV
05/09/1985 ROCARAM183TPV
21/10/1973 SISCOCASADCTPV
01/02/1984 XIRRI84@HOTTPV
03/11/1972 RCASTELLVIM TPV
27/07/1962 TOSSUTS@HCTPV
19/01/1989 MARC1901@tTPV
27/12/1969 MIGUELANTO TPV
04/05/1974 SANTICENTEL TPV
25/07/1964 SANTICER@GITPV
13/03/1993 DAVIDCERVERTPV
21/06/1991 JAVIER.CHAC TPV
24/09/1996 ANDREUCHAVTPV
30/04/2005 MARIOCHAVATPV
05/01/1986 SCHAVEROS8 TPV
27/03/1999 PAU.XILLIDA TPV
26/03/1983 MANELCIDAU TPV
27/02/1986 ALBERTCINTA TPV
23/02/1982 CRISTIANCIO TPV
10/11/1991 ROLANDCIRA TPV
15/07/1980 DCIUGAS@GNTPV
14/04/1983 RICIGA@HOTITPV
23/03/1994 ALFONSCOLO TPV
24/01/1989 TITIT_8@HOTTPV
19/11/1977 KONEVET97@TPV
09/06/1986 XAVIER.COTS TPV
17/12/1990 ROGER.CURT TPV
18/10/1986 CURTOXAVI@ TPV
16/07/1988 UNDERDEK@!TPV
19/05/1993 LLUISDAUDENTPV
30/12/1990 PEGA1IM_90@TPV
11/11/1979 KDEARCOSFE TPV
17/06/1999 SERGIDBA@G TPV
16/01/1985 TECNIC@EUR(TPV
17/10/1979 FDESCASTELL TPV
09/06/1979 JDFUENTES79 TPV
04/02/1993 TONIDOMO4(TPV
10/10/1972 INYAKI.DOMI TPV
06/05/1982 RAFELDRAGO TPV



32 FABREGUES -(SI
90 PC CAMBRILS SI
264 DOLOMITI BIKSI
205 OR BIKES TEA SI
1 INDEPENDENSI
261 SOLCAM-MAXSI

259 BTTORRE TRANO

1 INDEPENDEN NO
86 MONTBIKE ANSI

1 INDEPENDEN NO
246 CE TORTOSA SI

246 CETORTOSA NO
261 SOLCAM-MAXSI

1 INDEPENDENNO

1 INDEPENDEN NO

1 INDEPENDENNO

1 INDEPENDEN NO
32 FABREGUES -(SI
206 NOLOBIKER  SI
99 PC RIBERA D'ESI

13 BICI ATS TERRNO

294 EBIKE NIULIO NO
32 FABREGUES -(SI

1 INDEPENDENNO

1 INDEPENDEN NO

32 FABREGUES -(NO

1 INDEPENDEN NO

1 INDEPENDENNO
258 C.C. MAIKBIKESI
93 PC HOSPITALESI
182 MEGA BICI  SI
205 OR BIKES TEA SI

05/10/1972 PADELEDS@GTPV
03/03/1983 AESCOBAR@NTPV

08/12/1979 MIQUELESCO TRANSFERENC

12/01/1980 SESCBLANCH TPV
21/01/1990 CARLOSFERRETPV
28/03/1978 GAIZKAEG@G TPV

28/06/2004 ANNAESTIVIL TRANSFERENC

06/07/1983 ESTIVILU@H TPV
13/12/1968 PACOESTORA TPV
05/04/1977 FARNOSVILANTPV
01/02/1980 YAGO@FAUR/TPV
11/12/1982 HEDERFERMI TPV
25/12/1977 XAMBO31@HTPV
29/04/1968 FIMADVOCAT TPV
11/05/2004 FRANCESC.FE TPV
24/05/1988 MARC_JESUS TPV
21/05/1974 RAULFIESTAS TPV
05/05/1997 ARIADNA.FIG TPV
10/08/1965 VICTORTAMA TPV
04/06/1974 JMFOLCHRIU TPV
31/01/1982 JFOLQUES@X TPV
29/08/1960 FELIPFONT@F+TPV
23/09/1977 LFORESAGUIL TPV
04/02/1984 JAUMEJOTA2 TPV
06/03/1976 KAPECHE.XF@TPV
24/02/1980 PILIFRANCOJ TPV
10/05/2006 CARLITOSFRA TPV
18/09/1978 ENRICFRONTI TPV
06/11/2002 JOANGALIA6ETPV
27/08/1967 TONIGALINDCTPV
12/09/1998 ERICEVO341@TPV
11/02/1987 JORDI_DH_19TPV

164 CC MORA LA NO
164 CC MORA LA NO
164 CC MORA LA SI

29/06/2006 ANNALLOAR@TRANSFEREN(
29/06/2006 ANNALLOAR@TRANSFERENC
03/01/1973 DIESELGALLE TRANSFERENC(

LTLTLLLLLLLLTTLLLELILLZLEIETTTEELLLLLLLITELEILZLEEILLLLITELELERRELELELLEILILLTMTL TR

1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
164 CC MORA LA Sl
173 CLUB BTT ALCSI
1 INDEPENDEN NO
32 FABREGUES -(NO
13 BICI ATS TERRNO
205 OR BIKES TEA SI
246 CE TORTOSA NO
278 ENERGYBIKES SI
50 CC PERELLO NO
32 FABREGUES -(SI
1 INDEPENDEN NO

20/06/1981 TALLERGALOFTPV
18/01/1977 DIEGOARROB TPV
14/05/1983 GARCIABARG TPV
17/10/1983 JOSEPJOSEPG TPV
12/12/1988 CRISTIAN_ELE TPV
30/11/1981 DIANAGARCIATPV
17/09/1970 GARRETAPOR TPV
25/12/1972 JOANGP2512 TPV
18/08/1972 RAMONGARR TPV
10/08/1995 ERICGILALEG TPV
23/12/1993 JORDIGILABE TPV
30/04/1983 JURIC3004@+TPV
04/03/1970 FGIMGAR@GITPV



LTLTLLLLLLLLTTLLLLLLLLEELLELIMTMZELLLILZCLEZCIZLEELLLEEIEILEILLTTMTZELZEELELLELERELELRER

1 INDEPENDEN NO
54 CC VILANOVA S|
32 FABREGUES -(NO
32 FABREGUES (S|

1 INDEPENDEN NO

261 SOLCAM-MAXSI
295 BICI CLUB ALTSI
297 POLIDEPORTI\NO
112 UC SANTA BA SI
264 DOLOMITI BIKNO
171 CC MATARRAISI

1 INDEPENDEN NO
99 PC RIBERA D'ESI
99 PC RIBERA D'ENO

261 SOLCAM-MAXNO
284 CC BIKE RACE SI
290 TEKNIBIKE ~ NO

1 INDEPENDEN SI

1 INDEPENDEN NO

293 C.C. HINACO SI
164 CC MORA LA NO
88 OPEN NATUR!SI
194 U.E. LO PASS NO
293 C.C. HINACO SI
103 PINYO FIXO NO
32 FABREGUES -(SI
1 INDEPENDEN NO
246 CE TORTOSA SI
86 MONTBIKE ANSI

1 INDEPENDEN NO

88 OPEN NATUR/SI
182 MEGABICI  NO
292 MONT-ROIG TSI

25 BTT TERRES DNO
222 CC BIKING POISI

8 AE LA PICOSS/SI

164 CC MORA LA NO

99 PC RIBERA D'ESI

1 INDEPENDEN NO

103 PINYO FIXO NO
182 MEGABICI  SI
264 DOLOMITI BIKNO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
114 UEC TORTOSASI

99 PC RIBERA D'ENO

19 BTT LA MOLEINO
246 CE TORTOSA NO
112 UC SANTA BA SI

22/07/1987 JGINECARRAS TPV
01/01/1975 XAVI@EBREMTPV

08/01/1997 ORIOLGOMEZ TRANSFEREN(

15/09/1982 JOHNNYMAJCTPV
05/10/1986 RUBEN_GONZTPV
27/05/2002 ISAACGONZALTPV
06/01/1967 ORIOL_G_M@TPV
09/11/2003 NEUMATICOS TPV
04/09/1997 JOSEPGORRESTPV
04/05/1981 DAVIDGRIFOL TPV
16/03/1975 GUARDIASEG TPV
27/05/1987 JORDIGUARDI TPV
29/05/1997 GUIMERAMAFTPV
06/07/1967 RAMON@INF(TPV
17/04/2003 JAUMEGUINJ TPV
10/05/1986 RAMONGUIN(TPV
15/07/1979 JF.HERGON@ITPV
23/12/1979 FRANKSANTF TPV
17/08/1975 CHMARTINEZ TPV
04/06/1985 IVANERANZC TPV
22/05/1956 SHOBKIRK@H TPV
29/01/2003 IVAN1452200 TPV
10/08/1982 JORDIBYNET@TPV
15/11/1982 MJARNE@GMTPV
24/05/1993 DENISIOBA@ITPV
07/08/1980 XAVI_JORNET TPV
11/03/1985 HECTORJOVE TPV
03/06/1975 JOANJUANAIXTPV
06/12/1975 FIA1632@GMTPV
25/01/1988 RAQUELIULVETPV
25/05/1988 JJROTA@LIVE TPV
23/09/1972 1JSKILCHHER TPV
28/11/2002 DAVID.KOPA TPV
09/04/1969 JL@NATUREBITPV
16/04/1992 OSCLARFER@ TPV
22/05/1978 RIA-3@HOTMTPV
19/06/1951 RAMONLLAUETPV
30/06/1972 COM.LLAURA TPV
13/02/2000 LLUISLLAURA TPV
22/10/1996 JOSEPCABUS TPV
24/08/1998 BARBARA.LOPTPV
18/01/1984 CURROLOPEZ TPV
31/05/1981 IVANLOPEZ81 TPV
16/09/1964 OMEDOARABITPV
09/09/1968 CARLESLOSCOTPV
29/02/1980 PAULUNAGARTPV
30/04/1985 JPPATIKA@GNTPV
17/05/1988 GMD_88@HOTPV



LTLTLLLLLLLLLLLLTMTELELILECILLLEELITZELLILZLECIZLEEILILLZLLEIELCLERELELELELELELEL TR

1 INDEPENDEN NO
298 DRAGO BIKES NO
164 CC MORA LA Sl
1 INDEPENDEN NO
50 CC PERELLO SI
32 FABREGUES -(NO
164 CC MORA LA NO
264 DOLOMITI BIKSI
114 UEC TORTOSASI
264 DOLOMITI BIKNO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
267 BIKEMOUSIONNO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
290 TEKNIBIKE ~ NO
1 INDEPENDENSI
264 DOLOMITI BIKSI
1 INDEPENDEN NO
173 CLUB BTT ALCNO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
99 PC RIBERA D'ENO
99 PC RIBERA D'ESI
86 MONTBIKE ANSI
293 C.C. HINACO SI
39 CC ASCO Sl
1 INDEPENDEN NO
246 CE TORTOSA NO
280 ARTBIKES TEANO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
74 GC AMIGOS CSI
1 INDEPENDEN NO
86 MONTBIKE ARSI
246 CE TORTOSA NO
89 PC BAIX EBRE SI
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDENSSI
1 INDEPENDEN NO
264 DOLOMITI BIKSI
32 FABREGUES -(NO
85 MAXIBIKE  NO
261 SOLCAM-MAXSI
1 INDEPENDEN NO
240 C.C. LA VILELLNO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO

06/08/1988 ELOIMAGRIN TPV
04/09/1982 MARCMAIGI@TPV
18/02/1991 ROFREMLN@(TPV
02/12/1996 MARGALEFM/TPV
07/08/1980 ENRIC.MARGATPV
24/05/1985 COXERETA@HTPV
27/02/1968 BMARGALE@:TPV
30/12/1979 OLEGUERM@ TPV
23/10/1982 JORDIMARRO TPV
16/12/1982 MARCMARTITTPV
26/03/1983 VIRTUAL_CRI TPV
04/04/1970 ANGANAONA TPV
02/12/1993 CRISTIANMARTPV
03/06/1985 LAGARTEA@HTPV
19/05/1990 PAUXERTA@FTPV
17/02/1990 DANIMATAMLTPV
16/06/1993 MARC.MATANTPV
07/12/1984 MATAMOROSTPV
30/03/1983 GERARDMATETPV
19/10/1984 PAUMAURIPI TPV
20/10/1959 DM@DUNCAMNPV
21/12/1958 ANGELMENDETPV
09/11/2006 JOSEPMESTRETPV
26/05/1984 JORDIXAVIER TPV
16/02/1986 MARIOMIJAN TPV
08/10/1989 MILLANGASC TPV
30/10/1990 DISSENY.JOE TPV
25/11/1989 JAUME_MIQUTPV
02/08/1999 SMIRALLESGI TPV
19/07/1985 OSCAR.MOIX TPV
28/05/1991 ALBERTMONTTPV
31/08/1965 RMONTESO@ TPV
15/12/1981 JMORA_AMIETPV
25/11/1995 SERGIMORAT TPV
27/04/1989 JM_MORENO:TPV
24/09/1985 RUBEN.MORE TPV
17/08/1967 MORENOTON TPV
12/09/1996 SERGIMORES TPV
21/02/1979 ROSAMUIXI@ TPV
10/04/1977 RATAVOLADO TPV
06/02/1982 GUIXPLADUR(TPV
05/05/1977 MANACE77@ TPV
27/07/2002 ANDREUNADATPV
24/03/1987 LLUISNOGUERTPV
21/11/1980 RAFA.NOGUE TPV
05/01/1993 PAMIES_6@H TPV
10/09/1982 XINXAN@GM, TPV
14/03/1975 EUGENIUS3X TPV



LTLTLLLLLLLLLLLLLLZLLLZLEKILLZLEKELLZLLLLITTEZELEILITLIITMTZEELEELZEELIL(LCELERELELRER

1 INDEPENDENNO
86 MONTBIKE ANNO
99 PC RIBERA D'ESI

1 INDEPENDEN NO

1 INDEPENDENNO

1 INDEPENDEN NO
74 GC AMIGOS CSI
39 CCASCO Sl

1 INDEPENDENNO

1 INDEPENDEN NO

1 INDEPENDEN NO

222 CC BIKING POISI
86 MONTBIKE ANNO

1 INDEPENDENNO

1 INDEPENDEN NO

1 INDEPENDENNO

173 CLUB BTT ALCNO
79 JOVES CICLIS SI

1 INDEPENDEN NO
99 PC RIBERA D'ENO

7 AE ALCANAR NO
99 PC RIBERA D'ESI

1 INDEPENDEN NO

1 INDEPENDENNO

1 INDEPENDEN NO

1 INDEPENDENNO

247 VBSPORTS-VILSI

1 INDEPENDENNO

99 PC RIBERA D'ESI
205 OR BIKES TEA NO

1 INDEPENDEN NO

32 FABREGUES -(SI
277 CLUB CICLIST SI
33 CB RIUDECOL!SI

1 INDEPENDENNO

1 INDEPENDENNO
25 BTT TERRES D SI
85 MAXI BIKE Sl

240 C.C. LA VILELLNO
240 C.C. LAVILELLNO
1 INDEPENDENNO
182 MEGA BICI  SI
171 CC MATARRAISI

1 INDEPENDEN NO

39 CCASCO SI
209 DECATHLON ENO
143 G.C. RIBA-ROIJSI

99 PC RIBERA D'ESI

18/03/1971 RAULISANDR TPV
04/01/1990 MANUPEDREITPV
25/03/1974 JA.PEIG@GM/TRANSFERENC
18/10/1980 OSCARITO497 TPV
26/09/1986 JORDIPEREZ9 TPV
29/03/1971 DANIELPEREZ TPV
07/12/1970 PEDROPERIS@TPV
18/05/1992 RIKIPRIORAT TPV
22/06/1975 SERGIOPOU7 TPV
26/09/1979 SERGIPORTA3 TPV
24/03/1981 RUBEN.PORT(TPV
08/10/1977 JUANJOPOY@ TPV
02/08/1990 MARCPRADESINDETERMINA
09/06/2000 JOSEPAMPOL TPV
10/05/1977 INFO@OPTIMTRANSFEREN(
10/11/1972 MAR-PUIG@F+TPV
12/01/1985 DAVIDS@MASTPV
31/05/1990 HENRY_JORDITPV
03/04/1964 MONTSEREDCTPV
07/10/1981 PNEUENRIC@ TPV
17/02/1980 JOANREVERTETPV
18/11/1976 JORDIRF@GMINDETERMINA
15/04/2006 JUANJOSEMAIINDETERMINA
05/06/1955 JUANJOSEMAITPV
26/09/1995 ANNARDGZ95TPV
22/01/2000 OLIVER.ROES TPV
24/11/1967 GEMI9899@HTPV
02/04/1980 VALEROPI30@TPV
17/04/1980 LONOIDECAT TPV
01/11/1983 ORBIKES2013 INDETERMINA
20/07/1961 FRONDAGU@ TPV
18/07/1978 ROYOLEON@!TPV
26/09/1984 CCPUIGGROS TPV
26/05/1986 DELON_22@NTPV
29/06/1976 OSLERO.R.OR TPV
06/02/1991 ARNAU743@(INDETERMINA
15/11/1992 IVAN_69RKTS TPV
04/03/1968 MAXIBIKETA TPV
07/03/1988 ALESSIO_SAB TPV
12/04/1984 JAUME.SABATTPV
12/08/2004 PAUSABATET TPV
30/09/2002 JOSAGI86036 TPV
22/08/1991 SERGI12SANCTPV
22/01/1983 MANDE.83@+TPV
10/07/1984 DSANS84@GNTPV
02/12/1993 RAUL.SANZ1@TPV
12/09/1986 ICARSANZ@G TPV
22/12/1983 JFSARROCA@ TPV



LTLLLLLLLLLLLLLLILLTTZELLLZLLCILLZLEEILLIZLLCILLIZCLEEZLILEEILLELELELELERELELRER

1 INDEPENDEN SI
222 CC BIKING POISI
14 BLOBIKE NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
132 LIZARRAN RELNO
182 MEGA BICI Sl
1 INDEPENDEN NO
173 CLUB BTT ALCSI
74 GC AMIGOS CSI
79 JOVES CICLIS NO
1 INDEPENDEN NO
114 UEC TORTOSANO
240 C.C. LA VILELL NO
240 C.C. LA VILELLNO
242 BIKE GHOST RSI
1 INDEPENDEN SI
1 INDEPENDEN NO
205 OR BIKES TEA SI
1 INDEPENDEN NO
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